Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 29 Property of Adena Springs
Broodmares
575 dk. b./or.m. Dynamite Lass, 2002 Dynaformer Lismore Lass
741 ch.m. Pretty Syrie, 2011 Street Boss Gatherindy
802 b.m. Storm Strip, 2001 Comic Strip Weekend Storm
819 ch.m. Tapitbythesea, 2011 Tapit Haysee
834 ch.m. Truly Marie, 2010 Hard Spun Truly Blushed
854 b.m. War Flower, 2012 War Front Daunbeforethemast
856 b.m. Wednesday, 2010 Medaglia d'Oro Chandelle
883 ch.m. Alpha Mood, 2007 Alphabet Soup Bar U Mood
Barn 29 Consigned by Adena Springs, Agent Il
Broodmare
752 gr/ro. m. R Betty Graybull, 2006~ Holy Bull Hey Darla
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent llI
Weanlings
538 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Discreetly Mine Collegiate
870 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 The Factor Yadira
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent IV
Broodmare
814 b.m. Sweet Tess, 2010 Afleet Alex Eye Catching
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent V
Weanling
530 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Classy Citizen
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent VI
Broodmare
593 grfro.m. Firenze Feeling, 2010 Macho Uno Elusive
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent Vil
Racing or broodmare prospect
831 dk.b./br.f.  Town Grad, 2011 Speightstown P.S. U. Grad
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent Xii
Broodmare
769 dk. b./or. m. Saturday Nthe Park,
2010 Any Given Satur-
day Golden Knolls
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent XilI
Weanling
866 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Witty Gal
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent XIV
Weanling
529 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Classic Elegance

2-i1



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 35 Consigned by Allied Bloodstock, Agent for JSM Equine
LLC
Broodmares
796 b.m. Stand N Be Counted,
2006 Pulpit loya Two
805 b.m. Striking Tomisue, 2004 Smart Strike Avenging Tomisue
Weanlings
795 Db.c. unnamed, 2015 Quality Road Stand N Be Counted
804 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Quality Road Striking Tomisue
Barn 23 Consigned by Bedouin Bloodstock, Agent
Weanling
659 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Katana (NZ)
Barn 23 Consigned by Bedouin Bloodstock, Agent Il
Broodmare
564 dk. b./br.m. Do the Danse, 2012 Kafwain Big City Danse
Barn 23 Consigned by Bedouin Bloodstock, Agent VII
Broodmare
759 ch.m. Revealing Moment,
2010 After Market Revealed
Barn 49 Consigned by Belvedere Farm Inc. (Marty Takacs), Agent V
Broodmare
1200 dk. b./or.m. Scarlet Starlet, 2008 Congrats Red Hot Star
Weanling
1201 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Shackleford Scarlet Starlet
Barn 49 Consigned by Belvedere Farm Inc. (Marty Takacs), Agent Vi
Weanlings
973 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Mineshaft Divine Cat
1212 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Shackleford She's Picky
Barn 48 Consigned by Betz Thoroughbreds, Inc., Agent
Broodmares
995 b.m. Essential Rose, 2011 Bernardini Essential Edge
1277 ch.m. Western Rose, 2005 Gone West Rose of Tara (IRE)
Barn 23 Consigned by Blackburn Farm (Michael T. Barnett), Agent
Broodmares
492 ch.m. Bacchanal Lady, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Savorthetime
588 ch.m. English Class, 2009 English Channel Atrial Flutter
690 ch.m. Malibu Red, 2009 Malibu Moon Explosive Beauty
Broodmare prospect
660 dk.b./br.f.  Ketel Twist, 2011 Dixie Union Frozen Treat
Weanling
652 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Isabelle's Thunder

2-i2



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 37 Consigned by Blandford Stud (Padraig Campion), Agent
Broodmares
1143 b.m. Nowadays, 2012 Distorted Humor Nalani (IRE)
1155 b.m. Past Midnight, 2012 Bernardini Trade Only
1233 ch.m. Stickler, 2012 Elusive Quality Ever So
1241 ch.m. Sugar Boss, 2010 Street Boss Marwood
1302 b.m. Amandatude, 2003 Aptitude Heavenliness
Racing or broodmare prospect
930 b.f. Care to Dance, 2012 Smart Strike Waltzing
Around (IRE)
Weanlings
1162 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Peppy Rafaela
1227 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Sonorous
Barn 37 Consigned by Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services Inc. (J.
Stuart), Agent vV
Broodmare
923 gr/ro. m. Broken Silence, 2006 Broken Vow Stellar Affair
Weanling
924 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Congrats Broken Silence

Barn 37 Consigned by Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services Inc. (J.
Stuart), Agent Vil
Weanling
1226 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief So Long Sonoma
Barn 37 Consigned by Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services Inc. (J.

1013 dk. b./br. c.

Stuart), Agent X
Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Morning Line Free Fee Lady

Barn 37 Consigned by Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services Inc. (J.
Stuart), Agent XVIil
Weanling
1010 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Fortune Queen
Barn 37 Consigned by Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services Inc. (J.
Stuart), Agent for Merriebelle Stable, LLC
Broodmare
1159 b. m. Patsy Boyne (IRE), 2011 Galileo Kasora
Weanlings
950 dk.b./br.f. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Classic Strike
1102 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Orb Maracuya
Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent IV

778 dk. b./or. c.

Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Shoes to Match

Barn 23

877 b.c.

Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, AgentV
Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Union Rags Adorabell

2-i3



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XI

643 dk. b./or. c.

714 dk. b./or. 1.

Weanlings
unnamed, 2015 Howaya Lily
unnamed, 2015 Mymissjuliac

Take Charge Indy
Pioneerof the Nile

Barn 23

701 dk. b./br. c.

Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XIlI
Weanlings
unnamed, 2015

Quality Road Miss Nashwan (IRE)

788 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Solo Survivor

Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XX
Broodmare

816 b.m. Take a Memo, 2009 Empire Maker Memorette
Weanling

817 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Take a Memo

Barn 23

780 dk. b./or. f.

Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXII
Broodmare prospect

Sistas Stroll, 2011 Stroll Berncredit

Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXIil
Broodmares
558 b.m. Distorted Point, 2009 Distorted Humor Point Ashley
738 b.m. Por Que Te Sueno, 2011 Medaglia d'Oro Mi Sueno
882 ch.m. Almonsoon, 2003 Giant's Causeway  Garimpeiro
Weanling
559 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Distorted Point
Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXIV
Weanling
500 ch.c. Changed Heart, 2015 Point of Entry Be Fruitful
Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXX
Weanling
695 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Mighty Martha
Barn 23 Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXXIX
Racing or broodmare prospect
821 b.f. Taste Like Candy, 2011  Candy Ride (ARG) My Success
Barn 48 Consigned by Brookdale Sales, Agent
Broodmares
1004 b. m. Final Sense, 2012 Street Sense Silabteni
1024 ch.m. Gaudete, 2005 Distorted Humor La Comete
1026 gr/ro. m. Generata, 2011 Mizzen Mast Gateway
Weanlings
961 b.c. unnamed, 2015 More Than Ready = Czechers
979 b.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Do You Like Me Now
1088 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Mizzen Mast Letter of the Law
1108 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Meadow Saffron
1240 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Street Sense Strut the Canary

2-i4



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 48 Consigned by Brookdale Sales, Agent for Copper Penny
Stables
Weanlings
1087 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy LLemon Splash
1096 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Made to Love Her
Barn 48 Consigned by Brookdale Sales, Agent for Franklin Stables
LLC
Broodmare
1153 b.m. Partyinslowmotion, 2011 Bernardini Desert Liaison
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent I
Weanling
721 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 Oxbow Opus for Her
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent llI
Weanling
828 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Exchange Rate Time to Enjoy
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, AgentV
Weanling
823 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Tempestra
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent VI

557 dk. b./or. f.

Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Broken Vow Distant Storm

Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent Vi
Weanling
713 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Take Charge Indy My Meggie Meg
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent VIil
Racing or broodmare prospect
781 b.m. Sister Ginger, 2010 Student Council Letters in Silver
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent XV
Weanling
829 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Temple City Tiz the Mambo
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent XVI
Broodmare
566 ch. m. Double Fancy, 2010 Tribal Rule Smart Start
Weanling
716 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Twirling Candy Not Affiliated

Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent XVII

Broodmare
616 ch.m. Go Sister Go, 2008 Petionville Sister Girl Blues
Barn 36 Consigned by Buckland Sales, Agent XX

525 dk. b./or. f.

Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG) Chase the Storm

2-i5



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 39 Property of Burleson Farms
Broodmare
1061 dk.b./or. m. Intelligent Review, 2011  Smart Strike Bank Audit
Racing or broodmare prospect
1228 gr/ro. m. South Andros, 2010 Sky Mesa Misty Rain
Weanlings
1058 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Indian Legend
1117 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Animal Kingdom Misty Sixes
Barn 39 Consigned by Burleson Farms, Agent
Broodmares
932 b.m. Catlanta, 2011 Medaglia d'Oro Catstar
1027 b.m. Genisa, 2007 Storm Cat Tizdubai
1107 ch.m. Master Shade (ITY),
2008 Masterful Universal Shade
1247 b. m. Taboo, 2007 Forestry Dream of Summer
Barn 48 Consigned by Michael C. Byrne, Agent
Broodmares
982 b.m. Dublin Four, 2010 Henrythenavigator ~ Good Vibes
1221 ch.m. Sky Bird, 2011 Birdstone Comanche Star
Barn 23 Consigned by Castle Park Farm LLC (Noel Murphy), Agent
i
Broodmares
502 ch.m. Bent Missile, 2007 Golden Missile Bent Creek City
771 grfro.m. Scorecard, 2009 Tale of the Cat Sanibel Star
Barn 23 Consigned by Castle Park Farm LLC (Noel Murphy), Agent
v
Weanling
797 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Stellar Atmosphere
Barn 23 Consigned by Castle Park Farm LLC (Noel Murphy), Agent
IX
Broodmares
702 dk. b./or. m. Miss Norman, 2003 Artax Cajun Cat
785 b.m. Snakeinthegrass, 2009  Bernardini Boa
Barn 23 Consigned by Castle Park Farm LLC (Noel Murphy), Agent
X
Weanling
514 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Gio Ponti Capital Request
Barn 22 Consigned by Claiborne Farm, Agent
Broodmares
550 dk. b./or.m. Dance Craze, 2011 Mizzen Mast Choreograph
560 b.m. Divine Luck, 2009 Ghostzapper Oh What a Windfall
589 b.m. Falutin, 2011 Tiznow Uppity Kitty
808 b.m. Summertime Friend,
2011 Medaglia d'Oro Maizelle

2-i6



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 22 Consigned by Claiborne Farm, Agent - Continued
Broodmares - Continued
809 ch.m. Sunny Desert, 2009 Wild Desert Hoping for Sun
867 dk. b./or.m. Woman of the World,
2011 Henrythenavigator ~ Feature Article
898 dk. b./or.m. Atascosa, 2011 War Front Gone West Lady
Broodmare prospect
553 b.f. Delightful, 2012 Bernardini Dancinginmydreams
Racing or broodmare prospect
707 b.f. Mobilize, 2011 War Front Katy Smiles
Weanlings
773 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Arch Shatoosh
850 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Vowel
869 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Worshipper
Barn 39 Property of Clarkland Farm
Weanlings
1007 b.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Fiscal Policy
1175 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Alternation Queen Majesty
1304 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Blame Annihilation
Barn 38 Consigned by Cross Keys Sales LLC, Agent
Weanlings
914 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Big Lou
1057 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Indemand
Barn 38 Consigned by Cross Keys Sales LLC, Agent |
Broodmare
1093 b.m. Love My Empire, 2011 Empire Maker Lovely Rafaela
Weanling
955 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Majesticperfection ~ Cozshesaidso
Barn 35 Consigned by Darby Dan Farm, Agent Il
Broodmare
535 b.m. Coarsegold, 2010 Giant's Causeway  Cool Spell
Barn 35 Consigned by Darby Dan Farm, Agent IV
Broodmare
705 ch.m. Miss Utada, 2001 Rahy Morini (GB)
Weanling
704 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 City Zip Miss Utada
Barn 35 Consigned by Darby Dan Farm, Agent XX
Broodmare
507 b.m. Broad Spectrum, 2012  Indian Charlie Featherbed
Barn 35 Consigned by Darby Dan Farm, Agent for HnR Nothhaft

751 dk. b./or.f.

Horseracing LLC
Weanling
unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Randie's Legend

2-i7



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 28 Consigned by Dark Hollow Farm, Agent
Weanling
734 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Tapizar Plum
Barn 28 Consigned by Dark Hollow Farm, Agent |
Broodmare
568 ch.m. Dream Out Loud, 2001  Stravinsky Ms. Strike Zone
Weanlings
569 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Dream Out Loud
573 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Blame Dream
Barn 28 Consigned by Dark Hollow Farm, Agent Il
Weanling
853 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister War Drum
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
]
Broodmare
1105 b.m. Mariel N Kathy, 2010 Corinthian Triple Treasure
Broodmare prospect
998 ch.f. Fade to Black, 2011 Street Cry (IRE) Desert Song
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
Vi
Broodmare
1031 b.m. Giant's Princess, 2006  Giant's Causeway  Lotta Dancing
Weanling
1030 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Giant's Princess
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

Vil

Broodmare
1122 gr/ro. m. Mortgage the House,
2002 Chester House Fee
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
XX
Broodmare
983 b.m. Dulcedumbre, 2010 Candy Ride (ARG) Rayelle
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

1063 dk. b./br. m.

XX
Racing or broodmare prospect
Iroquois Girl, 2010 Indian Charlie Lake Huron

Barn 38

935 b.c.

Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

XXVI
Weanling

unnamed, 2015

Bodemeister Cayman Sunrise

2-i8



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
XXXI
Weanling
1179 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Oxbow Ravionetta
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
XXX
Broodmares
988 b.m. Emerald Star (GB), 2011 Mount Nelson (GB)  Ares Vallis (IRE)
1234 dk. b./or. m. St Malo's Gate, 2009 Dynaformer Nashoba (IRE)
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
XXXVI
Weanling
1307 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Argyle Pink
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

XXXV

Broodmare

1035 dk. b./or. m. Gorgelicious, 2008 More Than Ready  Avalon Place
Weanling

1034 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Kitten's Joy Gorgelicious

Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

XLIV

Broodmare

1222 b.m. Sky Walk, 2011 Unbridled's Song Skye Castles

Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent

989 dk. b./br. m.

XLVI
Broodmare
Empress of Gold, 2008  Empire Maker Circle of Gold

Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
for Berkshire Stud
Weanling
939 gr/ro. f. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Chamonix
Barn 38 Consigned by Denali Stud (Craig & Holly Bandoroff), Agent
for Stepwise Farm
Weanling
1237 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile  Stormy Caress
Barn 33 Consigned by Dromoland Farm Inc. (Gerry Dilger), Agent |
Weanling
666 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Lady Byar
Barn 33 Consigned by Dromoland Farm Inc. (Gerry Dilger), Agent llI
Weanlings
648 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Smart Strike Inny River
664 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Kootenai

2-i9



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 33 Consigned by Dromoland Farm Inc. (Gerry Dilger), Agent
v
Broodmare
685 b. m. Luna Santa, 2011 Birdstone Watchfull
Barn 45 Consigned by Eaton Sales, Agent
Broodmares
919 dk. b./br. m. Bluegrass Sapphire,
2009 Bluegrass Cat Radiant Ring
925 b.m. Brown Glaze, 2011 War Front Easy to Cope
936 dk.b./or.m. CC Gold, 2010 Touch Gold Carson City Secret
937 dk. b./or. m. Celadon, 2007 Gold Halo Chalna (IRE)
967 dk. b./or. m. Delaplane Darlin, 2009  Afleet Alex High Heeled Honey
984 b.m. D'wild Beach, 2007 D'wildcat Magic Merger
1090 b.m. Lil Precious, 2007 Forestry Zahwah
1097 b.m. Magical Belle, 2011 Unbridled's Song Queenie Belle
1127 b.m. My Girl Andy, 2010 Empire Maker Go First Class
1129 b.m. My Henrietta, 2011 Henrythenavigator ~ What A
Treasure (IRE)
1141 b. m. Noon Time Shower,
2011 Noonmark Showering
1146 dk. b./or. m. Obsequious, 2006 Fusaichi Pegasus  User Cat
1168 dk. b./or. m. Prayer Bell, 2010 Pulpit Lady Belsara
1173 ch.m. Pure Smiles, 2009 Pure Prize Shandra Smiles
1216 ch.m. Silks and Tassels, 2012  Elusive Quality Glacken's Gal
1251 ch.m. Taptam, 2005 Pleasant Tap Salty Tam
1267 b.m. Turtle River, 2011 Empire Maker Dattts Our Girl
1296 gr/ro. m. Ali's Magical Song,
2008 Unbridled's Song Mayville's Magic
Racing or broodmare prospects
962 b.m. Dancin' Lil, 2009 Fusaichi Pegasus  Blabby B.
1244 dk. b./or. m. Sumting Wong, 2010 Pikepass Nut N Better
Weanlings
991 dk. b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Stormy Atlantic Engaging
1079 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Lady Discovery
1109 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Media Access
1128 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy My Henrietta
1145 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Obsequious
1158 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Lookin At Lucky Patriotic Viva
1268 b.c. unnamed, 2015 First Samurai Turtle River
1288 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Ghostzapper You Go West Girl
Barn 45 Consigned by Eaton Sales, Agent for Grousemont Farm
Broodmares
1012 b.m. Freedom Reigns (IRE),
2009 Jeremy For Freedom (IRE)
1250 gr/ro. m. Tapit's Rose, 2011 Tapit Rose of Killarney
Weanling
1112 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bernardini Midnight Visit

2-i10



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 39 Consigned by EIm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), Agent |
Broodmare
1053 b.m. Hung the Moon, 2010 Malibu Moon Storm Breaking
Weanling
952 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Alternation Confessional
Barn 39 Consigned by Elm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), Agent I
Weanling
1236 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Alternation Stormy B
Barn 39 Consigned by EIm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), AgentV
Broodmare
1289 b.m. Zenzara, 2010 Medaglia d'Oro Enduring Will
Barn 39 Consigned by Elm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), Agent VIl
Broodmares
1118 b.m. Molly Jordan, 2011 Pioneerof the Nile Charleston Springs
1300 dk. b./or.m. Alys, 2007 Dixie Union Sweetest Smile
Weanling
1301 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Alys
Barn 39 Consigned by EIm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), Agent Vil
Weanling
1264 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 Orb Trendsetting
Barn 39 Consigned by Elm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-
abay), Agent XIV
Broodmare
1232 b. m. Starspangledbertie,
2007 Dixie Union De Bertie
Barn 39 Consigned by EIm Tree Farm LLC (Mr. and Mrs. Jody Huck-

abay), Agent XVI
Weanlings

1073 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Keep It a Secret
1131 grfro. f. unnamed, 2015 Lonhro (AUS) Mystic Mama
1172 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Proud Dame
1182 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Data Link Repeat

Barn 42 Consigned by Four Star Sales, Agent

Broodmares
959 ch.m. Cure for Sale (ARG),
2004 Not For Sale Key Cure

1098 b.m. Magical Broad, 2002 Broad Brush llleria
1124 ch.m. Mulligatawny, 2004 Crafty Prospector North Park Legend

2-i11



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 42 Consigned by Four Star Sales, Agent - Continued
Broodmares - Continued
1190 dk. b./or. m. Roughing, 2012 Eskendereya Playcaller
1249 b.m. Tacu Tacu Girl, 2011 Divine Park Echo Echo Echo
1287 b.m. Yes It's Jackie, 2008 Yes It's True Vargas Girl
Weanlings
929 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Capote Blues
949 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Claire's Smile
976 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Awesome Again Domino Derval
1018 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Broken Vow Fund Raiser
1044 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Broken Vow Hard Hat
1069 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Unusual Heat Jersey's Soul
1099 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Oxbow Magical Broad
1125 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Mulligatawny
1297 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Take Charge Indy  All American Star
Barn 42 Consigned by Four Star Sales, Agent for JSM Equine LLC

and Greathouse Horse Properties LLC

Broodmares

1020 dk. b./or. m. Fuzzy Britches, 2007 Pollard's Vision Flame Trick
1080 ch. m. Lady Lindy, 2008 A.P. Indy Class Above
1252 gr/ro. m. Tee Game, 2007 El Corredor Steph's Tee
Racing or broodmare prospects
978 b.f. Don'tforgetaboutme,
2012 Malibu Moon Caroni
1257 b.f. Thepartyneverends,
2012 Smart Strike Clay's Rocket
Weanlings
1081 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Quiality Road Lady Lindy
1253 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Tee Game
Barn 42 Consigned by Four Star Sales, Agent for Saxony LLC

938 dk. b./or. c.

Weanlings

unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile

Celestic

957 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 City Zip Cross Channel
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent lll

Broodmare
951 ch.m. Cocktail Cruise, 2007 Hennessy Ocean Queen
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent IV

Broodmare
944 ch.m. Chasethewildwind, 1994 Forty Niner Race the Wild Wind
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent V

905 dk. b./br. m.
1243 b.m.

Broodmares
Beautiful Humor, 2010
Summer Wildfire, 2004

Distorted Humor
Forest Wildcat

2-i12

Beautiful Daniele
Alizea



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XII
Broodmare
1284 b.m. Wiscasset, 2000 Kris S. Tara Roma
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XV
Broodmare
974 ch.m. Dixie Dreamer, 2003 Mutakddim Dixieland Fantasy
Weanling
975 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Dixie Dreamer
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XVIiI
Broodmares
1160 b.m. Pavlova, 2004 Stravinsky Hunter's Gold
1187 dk. b./or. m. Romantica Mia (ARG),
2010 Speightstown Road Affair
1198 ch.m. Sassifaction, 2005 Smart Strike Lonely Fact
1290 b.m. Afleet Lass, 2007 Northern Afleet Breeze Lass
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXIII
Weanling
981 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Tapizar Drumette
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXIX
Weanling
1195 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Tale of the Cat Russian Gold
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXX

1258 dk. b./br. f.

Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Midnight Lute

This Cat Can Dance

Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXXI
Broodmare
986 b.m. Elaborate, 2008 Cherokee Run Ornate
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXXV
Racing or broodmare prospect
1101 dk. b./or.f.  Maibaby (IRE), 2011 Hurricane
Run (IRE) Alivera
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XXXVII
Broodmare
1023 ch.m. Galetoire, 2008 Songandaprayer Etoufee
Weanling
1022 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Galetoire
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent XLIII
Weanling
1082 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Arch Lady On Holiday
Barn 40 Consigned by Gainesway, Agent for JSM Equine, LLC
Broodmares
1064 b.m. Island Hop, 2004 Dynaformer Haitian Vacation
1295 ch.m. Akron Moon, 2010 Malibu Moon Akronism

2-i13



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 28 Consigned by Garrencasey Sales LLC, Agent
Broodmare
852 b.m. Wallstreetmadness,
2007 Rahy Fiscal Year
Barn 28 Consigned by Garrencasey Sales LLC, Agent |
Broodmares
657 b.m. Kanani, 2005 E Dubai Mepache
789 b.m. Somethingabouther,
2010 War Chant Mountain Bonfire
Weanling
531 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Ghostzapper Classy Credentials
Barn 28 Consigned by Garrencasey Sales LLC, Agent I
Weanling
496 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Animal Kingdom Banyan Street
Barn 28 Consigned by Garrencasey Sales LLC, Agent VII
Broodmare
580 ch.m. Edie, 2008 Eddington Wander Storm
Barn 38 Consigned by Glennwood Farm Inc., Agent
Broodmares
912 grfro.m. Betty Brite, 2009 Medaglia d'Oro Balboa Betty
1000 b.m. Fashion House, 2002 Quiet American Polish Style
1231 ch.m. Spring Meadow, 1999  Meadowlake Go for It Lady
1274 ch.m. Volver (IRE), 2006 Danehill Dancer Chanteleau
Racing or broodmare prospect
992 b.f. English Garden, 2012 Bernardini Spring Meadow
Weanling
911 grfro. f. unnamed, 2015 Awesome Again Betty Brite
Barn 29 Consigned by Greenfield Farm (B. D. Gibbs Farm LLC),

646 dk. b./br.m.

Agentll
Broodmare
Indian Safari, 2011

Indian Charlie Hopes and Dreams

Barn 29 Consigned by Greenfield Farm (B. D. Gibbs Farm LLC),
Agent il
Broodmare
833 b.m. Trillion Wing, 2000 In the Wings Diamond On the
Run
Barn 29 Consigned by Greenfield Farm (B. D. Gibbs Farm LLC),
AgentV
Weanling
838 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Twirling Candy Tweak

2-i14



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 29 Consigned by Greenfield Farm (B. D. Gibbs Farm LLC),
Agent for The Complete Dispersal of Northwest Farms
LLC
Broodmares
532 b.m. Clear in the West, 2000  Gone West Danka
582 dk. b./or.m. Elusive Candy, 2011 Candy Ride (ARG)  Elusive Horizon
584 b.m. Elusive Noise, 2008 Elusive Quality Noisette
607 ch.m. Girl Warrior, 2001 Elusive Quality Qhazeenah (GB)
674 dk. b./or.m. Lasting Code, 1999 Lost Code Cajun Nite Lady
745 ch.m. Puxa Saco, 2000 Dehere Salty Sal
775 b.m. Shehadmefromhello,
2006 Empire Maker Lasting Code
822 dk.b./br.m. Taste the Passion, 1997 Wild Again Bisbee
894 dk.b./or.m. A.P Investment, 2007  A.P. Indy Clear in the West
Weanlings
583 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Blame Elusive Noise
606 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Lemon Drop Kid Girl Warrior
673 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Smart Strike Lasting Code
774 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Shehadmefromhello
893 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Awesome Again A. P. Investment
Barn 37 Property of Greenwood Lodge Farm, Phase Il of a Com-
plete Disperal of Breeding Stock
Broodmares
917 ch.m. Blessings Count, 2003 Pulpit Topicount
1086 b.m. Legs Lawlor, 2002 Unbridled Evil Elaine
1147 dk.b./or. m. Oil Empress, 2008 Empire Maker Arradoul
Weanlings
918 grfro. f. unnamed, 2015 Macho Uno Blessings Count
1148 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Flatter Oil Empress
Barn 42 Consigned by Bridie Harrison, Agent for Peter E. Blum
Thoroughbreds
Broodmares
1037 b.m. Grand Finale, 2010 Henrythenavigator ~ Zuri
1056 ch.m. Inanna, 2010 Corinthian Sea Rhythm
1138 dk. b./br. m.  Nobility, 2006 Lion Heart Chosen Lady
1230 dk. b./or.m. Spirit, 2012 Indian Charlie Turbo Dream
Weanlings
1038 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Tizway Grand Finale
1139 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Nobility
Barn 48 Consigned by Hartwell Farm, Agent
Broodmares
1219 dk. b./or. m. Skating, 2008 Awesome Again Melody Maiden

1291 dk. b./br. m.

1220 b.c.

African Sunrise, 2003
Weanlings
unnamed, 2015

2-i15

Tale of the Cat

Bodemeister

Nature's Magic

Skating



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 48 Consigned by Hartwell Farm, Agent - Continued

Weanlings - Continued
1292 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags African Sunrise
Barn 48 Consigned by Hartwell Farm, Agent |

Weanling
1271 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Venetian Causeway
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent |

Broodmare
1025 ch.m. Gem's Classy Lass,

2007 Grand Slam Tiffany's Gem

Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent IV

Broodmares
1005 dk.b./or. m. Finlandia, 2002 Royal Anthem It's a Gherkin
1272 dk. b./or. m. Verbalize, 2000 Danzig Martessa (GER)
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent VII

Broodmares
1040 ch.m. Groundswell, 2008 Forest Wildcat Tortuga Lady
1055 dk. b./br. m. Imagine, 2003 Giant's Causeway  Smooth Player
1204 b.m. Seaside Escape, 2009  Bernardini Promenade Girl
1213 dk. b./or.m.  Shop for Gold, 2008 Speightstown Shop Here

Weanlings
1054 dk.b./or.c. Imagine Peace, 2015 Violence Imagine

1203 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Giant's Causeway  Seaside Escape
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent VIl
Broodmares
1017 b.m. Frolic's Appeal, 2008 Trippi Cherokyfrolicflash
1189 dk. b./or. m.  Romantic Frolic, 2009  Vindication Lindsay Frolic
Weanling
1016 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Frolic's Appeal
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXI

Broodmare
1283 gr/ro. m. Winter Wonderland,
2010 Tapit Dynamite Eyes
Weanlings
1092 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Love Match
1119 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Molly Malone
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXVII
Weanling
1165 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Tale of the Cat Plenty O'Toole
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXVIII
Weanling
968 dk. b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Dialed In Delta Holiday

2-i16



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXIX
Broodmare
909 b.m. Bent On Glory, 2009 Distorted Humor Indy Glory
Weanling
908 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Bent On Glory
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXXIII
Weanling
1266 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Gio Ponti Tri Delt Girl
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXXVI
Broodmare
1121 b.m. Moojha, 2009 Forest Wildcat Kiss the Devil
Barn 46 Consigned by Hidden Brook, Agent XXXVIII
Racing or broodmare prospect
1260 ch.f. Top Attraction, 2013 Giant's Causeway  Amie's Legend
Barn 38 Consigned by Highclere, Agent |
Weanling
999 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Fapindy
Barn 38 Consigned by Highclere, AgentV
Weanling
1071 b.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Jostle
Barn 44 Consigned by Hill 'n' Dale Sales Agency, Agent

1052 dk. b./or. m.
1070 b.m.

1072 gr/ro. m.
1085 gr/ro. m.
1116 ch.m.
1126
1156
1259
1279
1303

coooo
33333

934 grfro. f.
1229 b.f.

941 b.f.
994 dk. b./or. c.
1050 b.c.
1076 ch.c.
1157 b.f.
1161 ch.c.
1177 b.f.

Broodmares

Humorous Gal, 2003 Distorted Humor Essen of Roy

Jeweliana, 2011 Smart Strike Roshani

Kashami, 2011 Mizzen Mast De Aar

Left a Message, 2009 Mr. Greeley Chief Secretary
Miss June, 2010 More Than Ready  Poseida (CHI)

My Emmy Girl, 2011 Street Sense Lilly Capote
Patricias Prospect, 2005 A.P. Indy Macoumba
Tizmagical, 2012 Tiznow Mayville's Magic
What a Spot, 2010 Arch Eversmile
Androeah, 2009 Arch Woodman's Dancer

Racing or broodmare prospects

Cay Dancer (GB), 2011

Danehill Dancer

White Cay

Spangled Banner, 2011 Tiz Wonderful Eastern Ruckus
Weanlings

unnamed, 2015 Midnight Lute Charge of Angels

unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Erica's Melody

unnamed, 2015 Animal Kingdom House of Grace

unnamed, 2015 Blame Kiss the Diva

unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015

2-i17

The Factor
Girolamo
Elusive Quality

Patricias Prospect
Pennant Champion
Que Piensa

Cat (ARG)



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 44 Consigned by Hill 'n' Dale Sales Agency, Agent - Continued
Weanlings - Continued
1242 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Stormy Atlantic Sultry Sal
1281 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Wildcat Heiress
1305 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Apologize
Barn 49 Consigned by Hinkle Farms, Agent
Broodmares
920 dk. b./or.m. Blush Again, 2011 Kitten's Joy Blush
960 dk. b./or.m. Cypress Isle, 2008 Forestry Smooth Player
969 ch.m. Denali Dreamscape,
2010 Corinthian Dreamscape
1114 b.m. Miss Emelina, 2011 Big Brown Actceptional
1299 b.m. Alpaca Fina, 2011 Big Brown Ms Brookski
Broodmare prospect
1152 b.f. Our Rockin Ruby, 2011 Rock Hard Ten Ruby Summer
Barn 33 Consigned by Hunter Valley Farm, Agent
Broodmares
506 b.m. Bootery, 2003 Storm Boot Magic Way
521 b.m. Cayllano, 2010 Bluegrass Cat Blissful Trip
684 gr/ro. m. Love You Loads, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Love Lock
767 dk. b./or. m. Saravati, 2006 Giant's Causeway  Our Dani
779 dk.b./br.m. Singlet, 2009 Real Quiet Taylor's Choice
783 grfro.m. Sloane Square, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Marylebone
803 b. m. Street Trick, 2010 Street Sense Brief Bliss
849 ch.m. Visit Copenhagen, 2010  Speightstown Nomistakeaboutit
890 b.m. Antepova, 2005 Stravinsky Blue Sage (IRE)
Broodmare prospect
842 dk. b./or. m. Upbeat Mood, 2010 Mizzen Mast Ixora
Racing or broodmare prospect
729 dk.b./or.f.  Patsy's Holiday, 2011 Harlan's Holiday Miss Patsy
Weanlings
565 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Tiznow Double Dinghy Day
597 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 More Than Ready  Floating Heart
650 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Malibu Moon In the Slips
719 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Data Link On the Map
750 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Orb Quick Flip
776 Db.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor She's Justa Friend
793 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Spring Street
825 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Exchange Rate Thanksforthelemons
837 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Tu Tu Larue
874 dk.b./br.f. unnamed, 2015 Midnight Lute Accusation
889 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Antepova
Barn 37 Consigned by Indian Creek, Agent
Broodmares
1104 dk. b./Jor. m. Marie Antoinette, 2011 Stormy Atlantic Parisian Affair
1151 ch.m. Our Gal El, 2011 Tapit Shop Here

2-i18



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 37 Consigned by Indian Creek, Agent - Continued
Racing or broodmare prospects
987 b.f. Eloquent Tribute, 2012 Tapit Mayfield
1036 ch.f. Go West Marie, 2011 Western Fame Marie's Rose
Weanlings
913 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 The Factor Beverage Queen
954 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Midnight Lute Court Dress
958 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Crossing the Tape
1137 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Tale of the Cat Nick's Honor
Barn 37 Consigned by Indian Creek, Agent for Iroquois Racing
Club, LLC
Racing or broodmare prospect
1021 ch.m. Gal About Town, 2010 City Zip Antique Crystal
Barn 37 Consigned by Indian Creek, Agent for Longfield
Broodmare
1066 b.m. Janice Sue, 2009 Harlan's Holiday Betty's Solutions
Weanling
1067 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Algorithms Janice Sue
Barn 39 Consigned by Brereton C. Jones/Airdrie Stud Inc., Agent
Weanlings
921 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Creative Cause Blushing Touch
1002 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Astrology Fearless Kiss
1123 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Haynesfield Mountain Buddies
1133 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Majesticperfection  Naughty Lady
1150 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Majesticperfection ~ On the Menu
1196 gr/ro. f. unnamed, 2015 Creative Cause Saint Audrey
1235 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Majesticperfection  Stormy Bliss
1238 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Creative Cause Street Mate
Barn 47 Property of KatieRich Farms
Broodmares
971 ch.m. Diamante, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Twenty Eight Carat
993 b.m. Enhancing, 2008 Forestry Heavenly Prize
1049 b.m. Holiday Apple, 2011 Harlan's Holiday Miss Mary Apples
1130 dk. b./br.m. My Mcintosh, 2006 Pulpit Miss Mary Apples
1205 dk. b./or. m. Secret Asset, 2008 Awesome Again Smuggler

Barn 28 Consigned by Kearney Park LLC, Agent llI
Broodmares
594 ch.m. Fire of Freedom, 2004  Street Cry (IRE) Czar Dancer
605 ch.m. Gimlet Witha Twist, 2010 Tale of the Cat Beefeater Baby
746 dk. b./or.m. Quality Rose, 2012 Quality Road Migrate
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent |
Weanling
1199 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Savviest

2-i19



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent IV
Broodmares
1014 b.m. Free Money, 2011 Street Sense On aRoll
1135 dk. b./or. m. Navy Chapel, 2009 Chapel Royal A Penny Saved
1282 ch.m. Winter Book, 2010 Any Given Satur-
day Shawgatny
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent Vil
Weanling
1209 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Sharp Act
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent Vil
Weanlings
1140 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Paynter No Foul Play
1202 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Exchange Rate Scoop
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent IX
Weanlings
927 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Gemologist Bureaucat
1015 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Take Charge Indy ~ French Lady
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XIV
Broodmare
1115 b.m. Mississippi Queen,
2011 Artie Schiller Siempre Asi
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XV
Weanling
964 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Exchange Rate Darling Temper
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XVI
Weanlings
945 dk. b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Street Sense Chausie
990 dk.b.br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Street Sense Endless Sea
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XVII
Weanling
1132 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Elusive Quality Nascat
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XVIII
Weanling
1089 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bernardini Lightning Lydia
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XXI
Weanlings
904 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Bally Storm
1028 b.c. unnamed, 2015 LLemon Drop Kid Genuine Class
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XXII
Weanling
1280 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Wife Support

2-i20



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XXXII

Weanling

972 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Diamond Corner

Barn 36 Consigned by James B. Keogh (Grovendale), Agent XL
Broodmare
1276 b.m. Weekendwithyou, 2011 Thewayyouare Amirati
Barn 29 Consigned by Kingswood Farm, Agent |
Broodmare
720 b.m. On the Same Page,
2009 Catienus Blue Holiday
Barn 29 Consigned by Kingswood Farm, Agent Il
Broodmares
810 b.m. Sure Route (GB), 2008  Ishiguru Shore Light
843 b.m. Valala, 2011 Majestic Warrior Stylish Manner
Barn 29 Consigned by Kingswood Farm, Agent Il
Broodmare

653 dk. b./or. m. Julie Napp, 2011 Curlin Garden District

Barn 29 Consigned by Kingswood Farm, Agent IV
Racing or broodmare prospect
718 b.f. One More, 2011 Holy Bull See Rock City
Barn 29 Consigned by Kingswood Farm, Agent V
Weanling
671 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Mineshaft Landslide
Barn 41 Consigned by Beau Lane Bloodstock, Agent
Broodmares
916 ch.m. Black Hills Goldie, 2004 Black Minnaloushe ~ World of Gold
1075 b.m. Kissin Party, 2004 Kissin Kris Partyship
Weanlings
1074 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Lemon Drop Kid Kissin Party
1218 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Sister Kate
Barns 31 & 32 Consigned by Lane's End, Agent
Broodmares
493 ch.m. Bama Belle, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Fun Crowd
495 dk. b./or.m. Banner Day, 2005 AP Indy Gold Streamer
510 dk. b./or.m. Candy Kitty, 2011 Lemon Drop Kid Worthy Cat
511 ch.m. Candy Swap, 2012 Candy Ride (ARG)  Fair Exchange
539 b.m. Comme Chez Soi, 2011 Empire Maker Downthedustyroad
540 b.m. Conquest Angel, 2011 Colonel John More Oats Please
551 b.m. Defined Benefit, 2010 Harlan's Holiday Wishful Splendor
567 dk. b./br.m. Dreaming of Flori, 2011  Bernstein Wandering Pine
585 b.m. Embracing, 2008 Bernardini Ministrada
592 dk. b./or. m. Fifty Foot Woman, 2012 Giant's Causeway  Path of Thunder
603 ch.m. Galactic Siren (IRE),

2012

2-i21

Galileo

Luas Line (IRE)



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled

Sire

Dam

Barns 31 & 32

622 b.m.
644 dk. b./or. m.
654 ch.m.
658 ch.m.
677 b.m.

678
689

b.m.
dk. b./or. m.
728 b.m.
730 b.m.
764 dk. b./or. m.
792 dk. b./or. m.
806 b.m.
812 ch.m.
818 ch.m.
827 b.m.
858 dk. b./or. m.

508
887

b.m.
b.m.
515 dk. b./or. f.
576 b.c.
625 ch.c.
686 b.f.
688 b.c.
794 dk. b./or. f.
820 ch.f.
835 b.c.
844 ch.f.
851 ch.c.
855 ch.f.
884 dk. b./or. c.
901 dk. b./or. c.

Consigned by Lane's End, Agent - Continued
Broodmares - Continued

Gush, 2009

Hula Skirt, 2008

Jungle Tale, 2007

Kara's Match Point,
2010

Lemons and Limes,
2010

Leo's Pegasus, 2003

Malibu Mudslide, 2009
Passion Overflow, 2007
Persistent Penny, 2005

Rutherford Rd, 2010
Soul Search, 2002
Style Show, 2008
Sweet Red Cat, 2010
Take D' Tour, 2001
Theodora, 2005

Empire Maker
Dixie Union
Lion Heart

Curlin

Lemon Drop Kid
Fusaichi Pegasus
Malibu Moon
Hennessy

A.P. Indy

First Samurai

A.P. Indy

Red Ransom
Bluegrass Cat
Tour d'Or
Fusaichi Pegasus

Where Is the Bling, 2006 Tiznow
Broodmare prospects

Bustle, 2010

Annecdote (GB), 2010

Weanlings
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015

More Than Ready
Lucky Story

Union Rags
Curlin

Union Rags

More Than Ready
Animal Kingdom
Animal Kingdom
Union Rags
Street Sense
Speightstown
Giant's Causeway
Curlin

Pioneerof the Nile
Super Saver

Enthused
Grass Skirt
Mary Kies

Home Court

Gaze

Leo's Lucky Lady
Cat Minstrel

Polar Bird (IRE)
Penny's Gold

A Touch of Glory
Solar Colony
Style Setter
Sweet Soul
Cherry Flare
Loose Park

Rose Colored Lady

Vanquished
May Fox

Caragh Queen
Dyning Out
Happily Unbridled
Mabadi

Magical Theater
Sqillo (IRE)

Taro

Trusten
Veronique
Vuemont

Water of Life
Amature's Prize
Awesome Fleet

Barns 31 & 32

732 ch.m.

620 dk. b./or.f.
891 b.c.

Consigned by Lane's End, Agent for Dixiana Farms, LLC

Broodmare
Pious Ashley, 2005

Weanlings
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015

Include

Paynter
Morning Line

Witness Post

Grey Song
Antifreeze

Barns 31 & 32

813 dk. b./br.m.

Consigned by Lane's End, Agent for Kinsman Farm

Broodmare

Sweet Symphony, 2002  A.P. Indy

2-i22

Brandy Rose



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam

Barns 31 & 32

Consigned by Lane's End, Agent for E. Paul Robsham Sta-
bles LLC
Broodmare prospect

612 dk.b./or.f.  Golden Finale, 2011 Arch Broadway Gold
Barn 22 Consigned by Lantern Hill Farm LLC, Agent IX
Broodmare
709 b.m. Mourette, 2007 Smart Strike Amourette
Barn 22 Consigned by Lantern Hill Farm LLC, Agent XI
Racing or broodmare prospect
647 ch.f. In My Time, 2011 Scat Daddy Irish Starlet
Barn 22 Consigned by Lantern Hill Farm LLC, Agent | for the Com-
plete Dispersal of the Estate of A. Stevens Miles Jr.
Racing or broodmare prospect
742 b.f. Prognosis, 2013 Tiznow Copper State
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent VI
Broodmares
519 dk. b./or. m. Catch the Moon, 2009  Malibu Moon Catch My Fancy
706 b.m. Mizoes Ready, 2006 More Than Ready  Victory Roll
Weanling
747 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Liaison Queen Congie
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent VI
Weanling
504 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Bird Chatter
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XI
Weanling
770 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Jimmy Creed Save My Place
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XII
Weanling
777 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Shezmyten
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XVI
Broodmares
668 ch.m. Lady Marian Louise,
2008 Congaree Ladyinareddress

733 dk. b./br.m.

Pleasant Angel, 2009 Pleasantly Perfect  Irish Connection

Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XVIII
Weanlings

527 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Algorithms Cing Etoiles

561 b.f. unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Divot Doll

Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XXI
Weanling

528 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief City Gone Wild

2-i23



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XXl
Weanlings
672 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Flat Out Langsyne
691 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Power Broker Mamselle Nanette
860 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Orb Wildcat Skier
897 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Power Broker Astor Place
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XXIV
Weanling
888 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Tizway Ann's Classic
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent XXV
Weanling
892 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Apache Canyon
Barn 28 Consigned by Legacy Bloodstock, Agent for Manchester
Farm Dispersal, Phase |
Weanling
824 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Termite
Barn 35 Consigned by Scott Mallory, Agent |
Weanling
632 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Heavenly Ghost
Barn 35 Consigned by Scott Mallory, Agent lll
Broodmare

743 dk. b./or.m.

Promise Me More, 2010 More Than Ready  Aly's Vow

Barn 35 Consigned by Scott Mallory, Agent Vi
Weanling

522 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Cecilia's Crown

Barn 35 Consigned by Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm), Agent
Weanlings

498 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Beaucoup

503 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Kitten's Joy Betty's Baroness

799 b.f. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Stillistillmovin

Barn 35 Consigned by Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm), Agent XV
Weanlings

879 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Speightstown Air France

880 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Tale of the Cat Air Guitar

Barn 35 Consigned by Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm), Agent XVII
Weanling

675 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Curlin Laurel Lassie (IRE)

Barn 35 Consigned by Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm), Agent XX
Weanling

497 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Bayou Tortuga

2-i24



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 35 Consigned by Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm), Agent for
Kendall E. Hansen, M.D. Racing, LLC
Broodmare
547 b.m. Currency Gains, 2010 High Cotton Echo Bluff
Weanlings
548 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Street Cry (IRE) Currency Gains
562 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Street Cry (IRE) Dixie Stamp
761 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby R Lady Joy
Barn 23 Consigned by Meadow Springs, Agent
Broodmares
509 b.m. Candor, 1999 Crafty Prospector ~ Delagating
639 ch.m. Hoosier Honey, 2008 Southern Image Amanda's Crown
Barn 41 Consigned by Mill Ridge Sales, Agent
Broodmares
1029 b.m. Geographic, 2005 Empire Maker Dokki
1045 ch.m. Harriett Lane, 2003 Giant's Causeway  Double Park (FR)
1110 b.m. Media Fire, 2008 Bernardini Media Nox (GB)
1111 ch.m. Megahertz (GB), 1999  Pivotal Heavenly Ray
1239 b.m. Striking Example, 2006  Empire Maker Sightseek
1308 b.m. As Rulers Go, 2011 Roman Ruler Antoniette
Broodmare prospects
1134 b.f. Naval Academy, 2012  Mizzen Mast Miss Chapin
1185 b.f. Right Decision, 2012 Bernardini Flourish
Racing or broodmare prospects
1046 ch.f. Henny's Princess, 2011 Henny Hughes Stolen Heart
1265 b.f. Tribal Party, 2011 Harlan's Holiday Screening
Weanlings
1032 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Lonhro (AUS) Going Day
1245 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Point of Entry Sweet Assay
Barn 32 Consigned by Nursery Place, Agent
Broodmares
494 dk. b./br.m. Banded, 2009 Bandini Rebalite
546 b.m. Cryptic Message, 2010  Cryptograph Abby O
581 b.m. Elissa Town, 2010 Speightstown Elissa
Beethoven (GB)
617 ch.m. Grace Phil, 2009 Philanthropist Loupe de Grace
628 gr/ro. m. Harbingerofthings, 2009 Rockport Harbor Kelly's Question
629 dk. b./or.m. Harbor Mist, 2009 Rockport Harbor Jaramar Miss
640 dk. b./or. m. Hot Hot Mama, 2007 Menifee LLa Pascua (SWI)
681 ch.m. Love Ava Love, 2011 Mr. Greeley Hidden Cat
712 dk.b./or.m. My Golden Belle, 2010 My Golden Song Belle of the Band
731 b.m. Pink Diamond, 2005 Mineshaft Zinfandoll
756 dk. b./or.m. Real Fancy Runner,
2006 Johannesburg Really Fancy
848 b.m. Violet Hour, 2010 Elusive Quality Luminous Beauty
862 dk. b./or. m. Win for Kitten, 2010 Kitten's Joy Winsome (GB)

2-i25



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 32 Consigned by Nursery Place, Agent - Continued

667 dk. b./or. c.
692 ch.c.
881 dk. b./or. c.

Weanlings

unnamed, 2015 Ghostzapper Lady Hillingdon
unnamed, 2015 Animal Kingdom Mari's Thunder
unnamed, 2015 Flatter All Electric

Barns 43 & 44

943 gr/ro. m.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent Il
Broodmare

Charming She Is, 2008  Johar Holiday Charm

Barns 43 & 44

946 dk. b./or.f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent IV
Broodmare prospect

Chosen Road, 2012 Quality Road Meter Maid

Barns 43 & 44

1194 dk. b./br. f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent VII
Racing or broodmare prospect

Runway Giant, 2011 Giant's Causeway  Costume Designer

Barns 43 & 44

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent VIl
Broodmare prospect

1246 ch.m. Sylvia T, 2010 Curlin Brisquette
Barns 43 & 44 Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent IX

Broodmares

956 grfro. m. Cozzy Street, 2011 Street Cry (IRE) Real Cozzy
1051 ch.m. Huge Hope, 2009 Awesome Again Forever Fondre
1217 b.m. Sister Diane, 2012 Giant's Causeway  Lovethespell
1256 dk. b./or. m. The Magic Stone, 2010  Malibu Moon Stone Hope
1269 b.m. Untiltherewasyou, 2011 Big Brown Foolish Kisses
1278 ch.m. Westside Tapstress,
2012 Lookin At Lucky Tapstress

Barns 43 & 44 Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XIV

Broodmare
1060 b. m. Innocent Love, 2010 Grand Slam Rich in Love
Barns 43 & 44 Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XX

Broodmare
1094 b. m. Lucky'stormwarning,

2012 Lookin At Lucky Happybirthdaygirl

Barns 43 & 44 Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XXIlI

Broodmares

970 grfro.m. Destiny Calls, 2000 With Approval Longue Vue

1180 dk. b./or. m. Ready Player One, 2011 More Than Ready = Beau Dare
1208 ch.m. Shadow Giant, 2005 Giant's Causeway  Gold Rush Queen

1207 dk. b./br.c.

Weanling

unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Shadow Giant

Barns 43 & 44

996 dk. b./br. c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XXVIII
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Estrange

2-i26



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam

Barns 43 & 44

1169 dk. b./br. c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XXXII
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 The Factor Prevention

Barns 43 & 44

1065 ch.c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XXXVIII
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Super Saver ltsadouble G Thing

Barns 43 & 44

1255 b.c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XL
Weanling
unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy That Voodoo Youdo

Barns 43 & 44

1254 b.f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XLVI
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Kitten's Joy Tessie Flip

Barns 43 & 44

1275 dk. b./or.m.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XLVIII
Broodmare
Waverly Place, 2010

Awesome Again La Conseillante

Barns 43 & 44

922 ch.c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent L
Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Curlin Boot Scoot N Run

Barns 43 & 44

1270 dk. b./br.c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LI
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Data Link Vapour Musing (GB)

Barns 43 & 44

1062 dk. b./br. f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LIl
Racing or broodmare prospect

Interject, 2011 Empire Maker Introducing

Barns 43 & 44

1113 dk. b./br. 1.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXI
Racing or broodmare prospect
Milehigh Butterfly, 2012 Sky Mesa Hummingbird Kiss

Barns 43 & 44

1103 ch.f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXII
Broodmare prospect

Margate Gardens, 2012 Speightstown Ellesmere

Barns 43 & 44

1006 b.m.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXIII
Racing or broodmare prospect
First Romance, 2010 Dynaformer Leh She Run

Barns 43 & 44
1171 dk. b./or. m.

1068
1166

ch. f.
ch. f.

997
1170

b.f.
ch. c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXIV
Broodmare

Princesa de Papi, 2011  Birdstone
Racing or broodmare prospects

Jealous Cat, 2011 Tapit

Polly Freeze, 2013 Super Saver
Weanlings

unnamed, 2015

unnamed, 2015

Rutledge Ballado

Zealous Cat
Elusive Gold

Broken Vow
Curlin

2-i27

Exquisite Beauty
Princesa de Papi



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled

Sire

Dam

Barns 43 & 44

1019 ch.m.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXVII

Broodmare

Fusaichiswonderful,
2010

Fusaichi Pegasus

Cry Baby

Barns 43 & 44

1224 dk. b./br. f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXXII

Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Uncle Mo

Smart Stride

Barns 43 & 44
1294 gr/ro. m.

1293 gr/fro. f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent LXXXIV

Broodmare
Aguilera, 2005

Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Unbridled's Song

Shanghai Bobby

Trusty Lady

Aguilera

Barns 43 & 44

1178 b.f.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XCI
Racing or broodmare prospect

Rapid Repair, 2011

Arch

Rendezvous Point

Barns 43 & 44

1262 dk. b./or.m.

1261 dk. b./br. c.

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XCII

Broodmare
Torre Di Pisa, 2011

Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Tiznow

Lonhro (AUS)

Leaning Tower

Torre Di Pisa

Barns 43 & 44

Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent XCVI

Broodmare
1167 b.m. Possibly a Ten, 2006 Seeking the Gold Possibly Perfect
Barns 43 & 44 Consigned by Paramount Sales, Agent for Blackstone
Farm, LLC
Weanling
948 Db.f. unnamed, 2015 Super Saver Circumspect
Barn 33 Consigned by Royal Oak Farm (Damian & Braxton Lynch),
Agent
Broodmares
533 b.m. Closing Move, 2009 Bernardini Show Me the Roses
633 dk. b./or. m. Heavenly Pride, 2008 Sky Mesa Forgotten Secret
680 b.m. Lookout Raven, 2011 Empire Maker Tricky Bird
699 b.m. Miss Emilia, 2009 War Front Wonder Woman
Weanlings
649 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Violence Internal Affair
830 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Towanda
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent |
Broodmares
536 ch.m. Co Cola, 2011 Candy Ride (ARG)  Yong Musician
899 grfro.m. Aviva's Pride, 2008 Borrego Dynamite Cocktail
Weanlings
598 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 City Zip Flor de Oro

2-i28



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent | - Continued
Weanlings - Continued
875 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Adaya
900 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Gio Ponti Aviva's Pride
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent II
Broodmares
615 b.m. Goldrush Girl, 2009 Political Force Chasethegold
693 ch.m. Martita Sangrita, 2007 Johar Kschessinka
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent lll
Broodmares
577 dk. b./or.m. Dyno Temper, 2008 Dynaformer Imaginary Cat
655 ch.m. Just Joyful, 2010 Street Boss Harbor Springs
Weanlings
578 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Candy Ride (ARG)  Dyno Temper
656 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Just Joyful
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent IV
Broodmares
700 ch.m. Miss Ide, 2011 Ide Ten Carats
757 ch.m. Red Moon Girl, 2009 Malibu Moon Thunder Bayou
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent VI
Weanling
634 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Hold Our Destiny
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent IX
Broodmares
543 grfro.m. Cozinneta, 2003 Cozzene Inny River
661 b.m. Kimberlite, 2007 Mineshaft Unbridled Lassie
717 ch.m. One Fast Frog, 2008 First Samurai Swift Alliance
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent XII
Weanling
873 dk.b./br.c. Molaf, 2015 Uncle Mo Zenderella
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent XXXVI
Broodmare
841 b.m. Unforgiving, 2010 Giant's Causeway  Our Dani
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent for Coteau Grove Farms
LLC
Broodmares
501 dk. b./br.m. Bella Medaglia, 2007 Medaglia d'Oro Ten's Testamony
611 dk. b./br.m. Going to Kukaro, 2008  Speightstown Jeanne's Honor
Weanlings
665 dk. b./br.f.  Bourbonstreetlady, 2015 Street Sense Lady Alexander
735 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Plus One
744 dk.b./bor.f. Mo Value, 2015 Uncle Mo Pure Value

2-i29



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 26 Consigned by Select Sales, Agent for Montese LLC
Weanling
635 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Holly Days
Barn 49 Consigned by Shawhan Place LLC, Agent VI
Broodmare
910 b.m. Berry Knoll, 2008 Vindication More d'Amour
Barn 49 Consigned by Shawhan Place LLC, Agent for Dr. Taylor As-
bury
Broodmare
902 b.m. Back in Time, 2005 Empire Maker Lucky Soph
Barn 49 Consigned by Shawhan Place LLC, Agent for Cane Street
Stables LLC
Broodmare
953 b.m. Cor Cor, 2010 Smoke Glacken Babe's Flair
Barn 49 Consigned by Shawhan Place LLC, Agent for Small Batch
Thoroughbreds
Weanling
1142 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Shackleford Nothinglikegold
Barn 49 Consigned by Shawhan Place LLC, Agent for Heather M.
Takahashi
Weanling
1309 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Mineshaft Aurora Prospect
Barn 40 Consigned by Sheltowee Sales, Agent
Broodmares
933 ch.m. Cause She's Crafty,
2003 Giant's Causeway  Crafty Oak
1077 dk. b./or.m. Kivi Khan, 2009 Sky Mesa Dream a Bit
1191 b.m. Royal Parisian (GB),
2012 Royal Applause Parisian Elegance
Weanlings
963 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Darling Daughter
1192 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Runaway in Love
1210 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Super Saver She's Behaving
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent |
Weanling
526 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bellamy Road Chinchilla Lady
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent VI
Weanling
857 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Lemon Drop Kid Well Heeled Lady
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent XVII
Broodmare

651 dk. b./br.m.

Irish Exchange, 2009 Exchange Rate Silver N Satin

2-i30



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent XVII - Con-
tinued
Weanling
772 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 More Than Ready  Secret Kin
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent XVIII
Broodmares
624 b.m. Handoverthecat, 2010  Tale of the Cat Frayne
710 gr/ro. m. Ms. Short Pockets, 2006 El Prado (IRE) Ms. Deep Pockets
Weanling
711 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Eskendereya Ms. Short Pockets
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent XIX
Broodmares
600 ch.m. Foxbeau, 2011 Bluegrass Cat Tizprecious
782 b.m. Sky High Bertie, 2011 Sky Mesa Allamerican Bertie
Barn 30 Consigned by South Point Sales Agency, Agent XXII
Broodmare
636 ch.m. Holy Place, 2007 Pulpit Sacre Coeur
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent |
Weanling
505 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Point of Entry Bonjour Belle
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, AgentV
Broodmare
570 dk. b./br.m. Dream Softly, 2010 Corinthian Dream Street
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent Vil
Weanling
801 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Super Saver Stormhill
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent VIl
Broodmares
638 b.m. Honimiere (IRE), 2006  Fasliyev Sugar
737 dk. b./or. m. Poetic Kid, 2009 Shakespeare Snow Kid
Weanlings
499 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Violence Be Fair
637 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Eskendereya Honimiere (IRE)
736 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 New Year's Day Poetic Kid
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent IX
Weanling
784 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Smart Woman
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XVI
Broodmare
724 b.m. Osratty (IRE), 2010 Invincible Spirit Moon's Whisper
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXI
Broodmare
807 b.m. Summer Moon (FR),
2011 Elusive City Kalatuna

2-i31



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXIV
Broodmare
755 ch.m. Real Clever Trick, 2002  Yes It's True Blues Court
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXV
Broodmare
683 ch.m. Love Tale (GB), 2009 Lucky Story Bold Love
Weanling
512 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Creative Cause Can't Catch Kate
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXXII
Broodmare prospect
895 b.f. Artistic Charm (GB),
2011 Dutch Art Greenfly
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXXIlI
Broodmare
697 gr/ro. m. Miss Alondra, 2008 Hennessy Babe's Flair
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXXIV
Broodmare
676 ch.m. Legendary Peace, 2006 Peace Rules Red Mischief
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent XXXVI
Broodmare
708 b.m. Mother of Swords, 2012  War Front Splendid Sound
Barn 27 Consigned by St. George Sales, Agent for VinMar Farm
LLC
Weanlings
749 b.f. unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Queen's Wood
861 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Quality Road Wind Caper
Barn 49 Consigned by Stonebridge LLC (Robert E. Courtney, Jr.),
Agent
Broodmares
966 dk. b./or. m. Daydream, 2010 Rockport Harbor Dynabunny
1248 b.m. Tacita, 2010 Tapit Acacia
Weanlings
903 dk. b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Blame Bagatelle Park
965 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Lemon Drop Kid Daydream
1084 b.f. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Last lllusion
Barn 26 Consigned by Summerfield (Francis & Barbara Vanlangen-
donck), Agent XII
Broodmare
621 ch.m. Guadalupe High, 2010 Cuvee Fighting Zone
Barn 26 Consigned by Summerfield (Francis & Barbara Vanlangen-

682 dk. b./br.m.

donck), Agent XVI
Broodmare
Lovely Isle, 2005

Double Honor Eleven Islands

2-i32



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 26 Consigned by Summerfield (Francis & Barbara Vanlangen-
donck), Agent XLIII
Weanlings
768 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Street Cry (IRE) Satulagi
832 dk.b./br.f. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Traffic Sister
Barn 26 Consigned by Summerfield (Francis & Barbara Vanlangen-

815 dk. b./br. c.

donck), Agent LX
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Sydney's Kiss

Barn 26

623 Db.c.
863 dk. b./or. c.

Consigned by Summerfield (Francis & Barbara Vanlangen-
donck), Agent for Parrish Hill Farm

Weanlings
unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Gypsy Sage
unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Witch Craft

Barns 24 & 25

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent lli
Weanling

591 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Fiery Pulpit

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XIlI
Broodmares

595 b.m. Five Funs, 2006 Empire Maker Fun Flight

645 dk.b./br.m. | Dazzle, 2008 Hold That Tiger Miss Cheers

694 b.m. Midnight Bliss, 2011 Midnight Lute Dansetta Light

765 b.m. Salvar, 2009 Eddington Bend

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XVI
Weanling

696 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Mikey Likes It

Barns 24 & 25

800 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XIX
Broodmare
Stop the Lights, 2003 Storm Cat Stop Traffic

Barns 24 & 25

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XXI
Racing or broodmare prospect

687 ch.m. Macha, 2010 Majestic Warrior Giant Leap

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XXXIII
Broodmare

864 dk. b./br.m. Witch Princess, 2006 Exchange Rate Evil
Weanling

865 b.f.

unnamed, 2015 Graydar Witch Princess

Barns 24 & 25

725 b.m.
753 dk. b./or.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XLII
Broodmares

Overprepared, 2012 Quality Road

Ready and Good, 2008 More Than Ready

Daily Special
Goodies Galore

2-i33



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam

Barns 24 & 25

868 dk.b./or.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LVII
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 More Than Ready  Woollahra

Barns 24 & 25

596 ch. m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LX
Racing or broodmare prospect
Flattering Bea, 2010 Flatter Wild Bea

Barns 24 & 25

523 dk. b./br.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LXIlI
Broodmare

Century Park, 2006 General Meeting Ecclesiastes

Barns 24 & 25

754 Db.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LXXV
Weanling
unnamed, 2015 The Factor Ready to Talk

Barns 24 & 25

663 ch.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LXXXI
Racing or broodmare prospect
Knit One Purr Too, 2011  Tale of the Cat Luxuriously

Barns 24 & 25

662 gr/ro. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent LXXXIII
Racing or broodmare prospect

Kirov, 2011 Distorted Humor Our Golden Song

Barns 24 & 25

839 b.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XClI
Racing or broodmare prospect
Unbridled Reward, 2012 Warrior's Reward Unbridled Appeal

Barns 24 & 25

758 ch.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XCIIl
Racing or broodmare prospect

Red Sashay, 2012 Big Brown Sashay Away

Barns 24 & 25

669 dk.b./or.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XCV
Racing or broodmare prospect
Lady of the Nile, 2011 Pioneerof the Nile A. P. Cindy

Barns 24 & 25

630 gr/ro. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XCIX
Racing or broodmare prospect

Haunted Heroine, 2011 Ghostzapper Mona Mia

Barns 24 & 25

618 dk. b./br.m.

871 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent Cl

Broodmares
Grand Cru Cruzian,
2006 Forestry Speed Succeeds
Zayanna, 2009 Bernardini Heavenly Cat

Barns 24 & 25

516 b.m.
587 b.m.

748 ch.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CIV
Broodmares
Cash for Clunkers, 2008 Tiznow
Empress of Midway,
2011
Queen Negwer, 2010

Empire Maker
Speightstown

Miss City Halo
Golden Say

2-134

Miss Dixie Dreamer



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam

Barns 24 & 25

610 b.c.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CVII
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Orb Glorious Success

Barns 24 & 25

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CVIIl
Weanling

599 dk.b./br.f.  unnamed, 2015 Graydar Forest Trail

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXII
Broodmare

517 b.m. Casting Director, 2012 Bernardini Shadow Cast

Barns 24 & 25

579 dk. b./or. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXVII
Racing or broodmare prospect

Easy Living, 2011 Big Brown Jaramar Miss

Barns 24 & 25

518 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXVIII
Broodmare
Catalonian, 2007 Storm Cat Composure

Barns 24 & 25

524 ch.m.

626 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXXIV

Broodmares
Changethechannel,
2009 English Channel Elegant Prospect
Happybirthdaybaby,
2010 Successful Appeal  Javana

Barns 24 & 25

604 grfro. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXXIX
Weanling
unnamed, 2015 Exchange Rate Gianthalf

Barns 24 & 25

679 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXLII
Broodmare
Linnea Cal, 2002

Crafty Prospector Justenuffheart

Barns 24 & 25

541 dk. b./br.m.
542
552
574
627
726
760 b.c.
872 b.c.

dk. b./or. c.
b.c.
b.f.
dk. b./or. c.
b.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXLIII

Broodmare
Cool Spell, 2002 Grand Slam Lovethespell
Weanlings
unnamed, 2015 Paynter Cool Spell
unnamed, 2015 Union Rags Delightfully So
unnamed, 2015 The Factor Drift to the Lead

unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015
unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy
unnamed, 2015 Orb

More Than Ready
Pioneerof the Nile

Happy Now
Overrated
Riverboat Queen
Zealous Gold

Barns 24 & 25

555 Db.c.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXLVI
Weanling
unnamed, 2015

Candy Ride (ARG)  Derwin's Star

2-i35



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam

Barns 24 & 25
722 grfro.m.

723 grfro. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLVI
Broodmare

Orchid's Silver, 2006
Weanling

unnamed, 2015

Orchid's Devil Simply Silver

To Honor and Serve  Orchid's Silver

Barns 24 & 25

534 gr/ro. f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLX
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Graydar Cluster of Stars

Barns 24 & 25

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXIII
Racing or broodmare prospect

715 ch.f. Naval Command, 2012  Midshipman Lucky Flyer

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXV
Broodmare

670 ch.m. Lady On the Run, 2008  Ten Most Wanted Royal Relic
Weanling

703 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Miss Puzzle (AUS)

Barns 24 & 25 Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXVII
Broodmare

739 dk. b./br.m. Praire Cougar, 2009 Smoke Glacken Signaprenuptial

Barns 24 & 25

520 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXIX
Broodmare
Cavan Thunder, 2005

Jump Start Ingot's Dance Away

Barns 24 & 25

631 b.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXX
Racing or broodmare prospect
Heat Du Jour, 2010 Unusual Heat Style of the Year

Barns 24 & 25

740 ch.m.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CLXXXVII
Broodmare

Pretty Elusive, 2005 Elusive Quality Real Cozzy

Barns 24 & 25

826 ch.f.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Black-
stone Farm LLC
Weanling

unnamed, 2015 Violence The Calypso Myth

Barns 24 & 25

513
556
608
790
878

grfro. m.
ch.m.

b. m.

grfro. m.
dk. b./br. m.

609
791

b.f.
b.c.

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Blood-
stock Investments Il
Broodmares

Capella Dancer, 2009 Rockport Harbor Buddy's Bird

Dharana, 2011 Street Cry (IRE) Sutra

Glamour Manor, 2009  Unbridled's Song Garden Spot

Soonerette, 2009 Master Command  Gigi's Skyflyer

Aint She a Saint, 2009  Saintly Look Pay the Toll
Weanlings

unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Glamour Manor

unnamed, 2015 Graydar Soonerette

2-i36



Hip Color &
No. Sex

Index to Consignors

Name, Year Foaled

Sire

Dam

Barns 24 & 25

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Relent-

less Racing LLC

Racing or broodmare prospect

602 ch.m. Frivolity, 2010 Corinthian Sonoma Song
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, AgentV
Broodmares
601 gr/ro. m. French Fry, 2012 Unbridled's Song Pommes Frites
619 gr/ro. m. Greek Sister, 2012 Tapit Fashion Cat
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent IX
Racing or broodmare prospects
563 b.f. Dixie Twist, 2012 Indian Charlie Dixie Talking
859 b.f. Wild Catomine, 2011 Milwaukee Brew Smart Catomine
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent XIV
Broodmare
554 ch.m. Derwin's Star, 2007 Wildcat Heir Powerful Package
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent XVI

727 dk. b./br.m.

Broodmare
Passing Shot, 1999

A.P. Indy

Aucilla

Barn 30

537 ch.m.
590 b.m.
886 dk. b./or. m.

Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent XVII

Broodmares
Coconut Shrimp, 2010

Fancy Dattt, 2010
Amusing Plan, 2006
Weanling

Giant's Causeway
Medaglia d'Oro
Pleasantly Perfect

Weekend Whim
Temperence Gift
Contrive

885 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Tiznow Amusing Plan
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent for The Com-
plete Dispersal of Regis Farms LP
Broodmares
544 ch. m. Crowning Moment, 2009 Giant's Causeway  Crowning Touch
613 ch.m. Golden Mystery, 2006 ~ Awesome Again Mysterious Angel
641 ch.m. Hot Trip, 2007 Trippi Yellow Heat
840 b.m. Une Cherise, 2011 Curlin Lady Cerise
Racing or broodmare prospects
586 b.f. Empress Maker, 2011 Empire Maker Ticker Tape (GB)
698 b.f. Miss Centerfold, 2012 Tiznow Foxy Danseur
762 gr/ro. f. Royal Obsession, 2013 Tapit Rote
Weanlings
545 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile  Crowning Moment
614 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Malibu Moon Golden Mystery
642 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Giant's Causeway  Hot Trip
876 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Animal Kingdom Adopt Me

2-i37



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 30 Consigned by Three Chimneys Farm, Agent for Spendthrift
Farm LLC
Broodmare
549 b.m. Curriculum, 1999 Danzig Macoumba
Barn 48 Consigned by Trackside Farm (Tom Evans), Agent lll
Weanling
1211 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Paynter She Sparxz
Barn 48 Consigned by Trackside Farm (Tom Evans), AgentV
Weanlings
906 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Liaison Belen
1059 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Giant's Causeway  Indy Punch
Barn 48 Consigned by Trackside Farm (Tom Evans), Agent VI
Weanling
1011 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Lonhro (AUS) Four Sugars
Barn 48 Consigned by Trackside Farm (Tom Evans), Agent X
Weanling
1206 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Tapizar Sermonettes Hope
Barn 38 Consigned by Lisa and Tim Turney, Agent |
Racing or broodmare prospects
1001 ch. m. Fasnacloich, 2010 Any Given Satur-
day Glorificamus (IRE)
1163 gr/ro. m. Perique, 2010 Tapit Pitbullette

Barn 40 Consigned by Upson Downs Farm, Agent
Broodmare
1183 b.m. Retraceable, 2006 Medaglia d'Oro Embraceable
Weanling
1184 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Retraceable
Barn 40 Consigned by Upson Downs Farm, Agent I
Broodmares
940 b.m. Charged Cotton, 2009  Dehere Lightning Lydia
947 b.m. Circleofinfluence, 2010 Eurosilver Classy Mirage
1298 b.m. All Mettle, 2008 Touch Gold Seeking the Silver
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent |

798 dk. b./or.f.

Broodmare prospect

Stellaris, 2011 Harlan's Holiday Stellas New Groove

Barn 27

Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent Il

Broodmare

571 dk. b./or.m. Dream Street, 2003 Tale of the Cat Big Dreams
Weanling

572 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Super Saver Dream Street

Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, AgentV
Broodmare prospect

766 b.m. Samiam, 2010 Dynaformer Talented

2-i38



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent X
Weanling
896 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Super Saver Art Teacher
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent XII
Broodmare prospect
811 b.f. Sweet Acclaim (IRE),
2011 Acclamation Wildsplash
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent XV
Weanling
836 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Scat Daddy Trusty Lady
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent XVI
Broodmare
846 ch.m. Victorianna, 2004 Tale of the Cat Savanna Anna
Weanling
847 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Uncle Mo Victorianna
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent XVII
Broodmare
786 grfro.m. Sociable, 2010 Run Away and
Hide Greyciousness
Weanling
787 grfro. c. unnamed, 2015 Morning Line Sociable
Barn 27 Consigned by VanMeter-Gentry Sales, Agent XVIII
Weanling
763 b.c. unnamed, 2015 More Than Ready ~ Ruban Bleu
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent lll
Weanlings
1083 dk.b./or.c. Sailor's Delight, 2015 Flat Out Lakeville
1149 ch.c. Five and Dime, 2015 Super Saver Only If Split
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XVIII
Broodmare
1164 gr/ro. m. Pirate Queen, 2007 Unbridled's Song Be Gentle

Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XXI

Broodmare
1285 b.m. W W Polly, 2011 Pollard's Vision Spirited Debate
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XXII

Weanling
1263 b.c. unnamed, 2015 The Factor Trac N Jam
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XXIV

Weanling
1144 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Flat Out Oaks Lily

2-i39



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XXX
Broodmare
1223 b.m. Slant of Light, 2009 Broken Vow Bristol Pistol
Broodmare prospect
1306 dk.b./or.f.  Arch Aimighty, 2012 Arch Kreisleriana
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XLVII
Racing or broodmare prospect
1106 dk. b./or.f.  Marshtini, 2012 Bernardini No Fair
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent XLIX
Broodmare prospect
1095 ch.f. Lynda's Rage, 2011 Sky Mesa Vanquished
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent LI
Broodmare
1091 ch.m. Lioness Lahr, 2010 Lion Heart Damewood
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent for Blackstone Farm
LLC
Weanling
928 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Buzz Home
Barn 48 Consigned by Vinery Sales, Agent for Larsen Farm
Weanling
1078 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Gemologist Lac Dawat
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent IlI
Broodmare
1310 b.m. Auspicious, 2006 Indian Charlie Hannah's Doll
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent VI
Weanling
1033 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 To Honor and Serve  Gone to Utah
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent VI
Weanlings
1009 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Bodemeister Fort Afleet
1154 dk.b./or.f.  unnamed, 2015 Orb Pastel Gal
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XiI
Weanling
1286 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Wynning Is Sweet
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XIlI
Weanling
985 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Dying to Dance
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XVIII
Weanling
926 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Shanghai Bobby Buddha Lady

2-140



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XIX
Weanling
931 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Gemologist Carsonality
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XX
Weanling
1176 dk.b./or.c. unnamed, 2015 Violence Queen's Triomphe
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXVIII
Weanling
907 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Into Mischief Bellini Sunrise
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXIX
Weanling
1039 b.f. unnamed, 2015 Lemon Drop Kid Great Look
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXX
Broodmare
1042 ch.m. Happy Choice, 2008 Broken Vow Rumors Are Flying
Weanling
1043 dk.b./br.c. unnamed, 2015 Orb Happy Choice
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXXI
Weanling
980 ch.c. unnamed, 2015 Elusive Quality Dream Delight
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXXIII
Racing or broodmare prospect
915 ch.m. Birdlover (GB), 2010 Byron Bird Over
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent XXXIV
Weanling
11938 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Pioneerof the Nile Running Creek
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent for Blackstone
Farm LLC
Weanlings
1047 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Hey Carmen
1225 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Softly Lit
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent for Live Oak Plan-
tation
Broodmare
1174 dk. b./or. m. Purrfect Ride, 2011 Candy Ride (ARG)  Gone Purrfect
Broodmare prospect
1008 ch.f. Forever Loyal, 2011 Malibu Moon Kings Lynn
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent for Stonestreet Sta-

1120 dk. b./or. m.
1136 ch.m.

bles LLC

Broodmares
Mon Arch Lass, 2010 Arch Sir Harriett
Nest Egg, 2012 Eskendereya Profit Column

2-i41



Index to Consignors

Hip Color &
No. Sex Name, Year Foaled Sire Dam
Barn 47 Consigned by Warrendale Sales, Agent for Stonestreet Sta-
bles LLC & Biagi Thoroughbreds
Broodmare prospect
1041 b.m. Hanalei Hailey, 2011 Malibu Moon Miz United States
Barn 22 Consigned by Waterford-Millford Farm (Mr. and Mrs. Robert
S.West, Jr.), Agent IV
Broodmare
845 ch.m. Very, 2007 Western Pride So Much More
Barn 47 Consigned by Woodford Thoroughbreds, Agent
Broodmares
942 b.m. Charlie's Legacy, 2010 Indian Charlie Lady's Legacy
1003 b.m. Final Mesa, 2008 Sky Mesa Final Style
1100 b.m. Magic Appeal, 2007 Successful Appeal  Call Her Magic
1181 b.m. Reliquary, 2010 Pulpit Byzantine
1197 ch.m. Sallyport, 2011 Flower Alley Lisieux
1214 ch.m. Shortbread Scotty, 2010 Bluegrass Cat Very Special Lite
1215 dk. b./or. m. Sik Road, 2007 Giant's Causeway  Probable Colony
1273 dk. b./br.m. Victoriavanquisher, 2011 With Distinction Port Isabel
Weanlings
977 grfro. 1. unnamed, 2015 Paynter Done Smoking
1048 gr/ro. c. unnamed, 2015 Graydar Highwaytohappi-
ness
1186 ch.f. unnamed, 2015 Congrats Rite Moment
1188 b.c. unnamed, 2015 Soldat Romantic Cuvee

2-i42



Index to Mares and First Dams
Name Hip No.

Name Hip No.

In this index are arranged alphabetically the first dams of all horses
catalogued except the broodmares. Names appearing in bold face type
indicate that it is the name of the broodmare sold. In cases when the
same broodmare was the first dam of another horse or horses sold, hip

numbers of all produce appear.

Accusation.........cc.cceeveiiieie 874
Adaya.......cccooeviiiiiii 875
Adopt Me ..o 876
Adorabell ...l 877
Afleet Lass......ccocerermrmrrersersnnnns 1290
African Sunrise............. 1291, 1292.
Aguilera........cooeeeeerannens 1293, 1294.
Aint She a Saint........ccceeeeueuen. 878.
AirFrance ...

Air GUItar ...
Akron Moon .
Ali's Magical Song.........ccceucn.. 1296.
AliVera ......cc.cocoeiiiiie 1101.
All American Star.........c............ 1297.
AllEIeCtriC ..o 881.
All Mettle 1298.
Almonsoon 882
Alpaca Fina........cocuerresmraesnsanns 1299.
Alpha Mood 883
Alys 1300, 1301.
Amandatude........cccccvrerrrrnennes 1302.
Amature's Prize...........ccccccoei. 884.
Amie'sLegend ..o, 1260.
Amusing Plan ................... 885, 886.
Androeah 1303.
Annecdote (GB)......c.cuoermsursesaas 887.
Annihilation ..ol
ANN's ClasSiC.....ccccovvevievicie.
Antepova

Antifreeze ...
Antique Crystal

Apache Canyon

AP CINAY...ooooieiieie

A. P. Investment
Apologize.................

Arch Almighty

Argyle PinK.......oooooviiiiin, .
Artistic Charm (GB).......ccoueeseses 895.
Art Teacher..........cccccvveiieiii 896.
As Rulers GoO......cccoeremrecrrernnna 1308.
Astor Place..........c..cccccoeveeii, 897.
Atascosa 898.
Aurora Prospect ..o 1309.

2-i43

PAXTEST o] o7 [ 10 1= 1310.

Aviva's Pride ......ccoecererrnen 899, 900.

Awesome Fleet ... 901.
. Bacchanal Lady .........cccceeneneas 492,

Back in Time 902.

Bagatelle Park ..o 903.

Bally Storm............

Bama Belle

Banded

Banner Day.......ccccooeuumsersnssesnnnss
Banyan Street

Bella Medaglia
Bellini Sunrise .........ccccoveiein
Bent Missile
Bent On Glory
Berry Knoll
Betty Brite......cccconeererinnnens

Betty's Baroness........c.cccccoeveeenn.
Beverage Queen............ccoo....
Big LOU..ovoiiiiiiiice
Bird Chatter...........ccccoooveiie.
Bird Over........
Blabby B. ......ccccoovenn
Black Hills Goldie ..........ccceususee
Blessings Count...............

Bluegrass Sapphire ..........ce.....
Blush Again
Blushing Touch .........cccoccoiin.
Bonjour Belle ...
Bootery
Boot Scoot N Run
Broad Spectrum
Broken Silence .......c.ccccu.u.
Brown Glaze
Buddha Lady......c.ccccoovvviiinnnannn.
Bureaucat ..........ccocooveviiii




Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Bustle 508.
BuzzHome ..o, 928.
. Candor 509.
Candy Kitty 510.
Candy Swap 511.
Can'tCatchKate ............ccco....... 512.
Capella Dancer.........cocoeeereennnns 513.
Capital Request.......c..cccoeennen. 514,
Capote Blues ..o, 929.
Caragh Queen.........c.ccccooeenn. 515.
Caroni.....ccoceeiviiiiiecee 978.
Carsonality .........cocoevveieiininnn, 931.
Cash for Clunkers .........ccuurune 516.
Casting Director..........ccouveeuene 517.
Catalonian 518.
Catch the Moon .........cccceeeverusee 519.
Catlanta 932.
Cause She's Crafty.......cccourunene 933.
Cavan Thunder 520
Cayllano 521.
Cayman Sunrise .........c.ccccocee.. 935.
C C Gold 936
Cecilia's Crown........c.cccecevveiennn.
Celadon
CeleStiC .oviiiiiiie,
Century Park
ChamoniX.......c.ccooceeiiiiiiien,
Changethechannel
Charged Cotton ........ccocevvereuene
Charge of Angels ....
Charlie's Legacy ....
Charming She Is..........ccouvuueuee.
Chasethe Storm...........cccco....
Chasethewildwind..........ccceuu..
Chausi€........cccocovvivieiiiiiii,
Chinchilla Lady
Chosen Road ......
Cing Etoiles.......coovviiiii
Circleofinfluence .......c.ccceeeuuuee
Circumspect ......c.cceeveveeiiiin,
City Gone Wild.........ccoovvvrieen.
Claire's Smile ........ccoovveiiiein.
Classic Elegance.............c.c........
Classic Strike .....coovevvviiiiii,
Classy Citizen ..........cccoevveiiinnnnn.
Classy Credentials .....................
Clay's Rocket........coovoiviiiiinns
Clear in the West....
Closing MoVe .......cccureermransesanaas

2-i44

. Dance Craze

Name

Clusterof Stars ........ccccocoeveennn.
Coarsegold
Cocktail Cruise .........ccueeereennnas
Co Cola
Coconut Shrimp .......cccceeeeeeennns
Collegiate.........c........

Comme Chez Soi....

Confessional.............

Conquest Angel..
Cool Spell.............
CopperState .....ocooveveveiiiinn,
Cor Cor
Costume Designer ................... 1194,
Court Dress.......cccoovevveieiiiiin, 954,
Cozinneta 543.
Cozshesaidso..........ccccccceveennn. 955.
Cozzy Street 956
Cross Channel.........ccccocvvviinnnn. 957.
Crossing the Tape .......ccccccovva. 958.
Crowning Moment............ 544, 545.
Cryptic Message.......ccureserunnes 546.
Cure for Sale (ARG)......ccourenenes 959.
Currency Gains........ccceuuee 547,548.
Curriculum 549.
Cypress Isle 960.
CzeChers......cccccoiveiiiiiii, 961.

Darling Daughter..........c..cc.......
Darling Temper ........ccccoovinenn
Daydream ............
Defined Benefit ...
Delaplane Darlin .........cccoceenuee
Delightful
Delightfully SO.......ccocoovviiiin
Delta Holiday ........c.ccccoovviiniannn .
Denali Dreamscape.........cccuusues 969.
Derwin's Star
Destiny Calls
Dharana
Diamante
Diamond Corner...........ccccovenae.
Distant Storm ........ccocovviiirinnn
Distorted Point....
Divine Cat ......ccoocovviviiiiiiin
Divine Luck
Divot Dol
Dixie Dreamer
Dixie Stamp ..........

Dixie Talking.......ccccoovivviiiiiinn,




Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Domino Derval.........ccccoccoee. 976.
Done Smoking .......cocccvvveiieienn 977.
Do the Danse 564.
Double Dinghy Day .................... 565.
Double Fancy 566
Do You Like Me Now................... 979.
Dream ..o 5783.
Dream Delight.........ccccoovoininnn. 980.
Dreaming of Flori........cccevunnn.n. 567.
Dream Out Loud............... 568, 569.
Dream Softly 570.
Dream Street.......cccecvvmennen 571,572.
Drifttothe Lead .........ccccooeevnen. 574.
Drumette ..o, 981.
Dublin Four 982.
Dulcedumbre........cccooremrrmrinsnnnnns 983.
D'wild Beach 984.
DyingtoDance........ccccccocvvvnrannn. 985.
Dynamite Lass .......ccuuuverarsenanans 575.
Dyning Out......ccooveiviiiiii 576.
Dyno Temper .......ccurreruree 577,578.
. Eastern Ruckus .............cc.o..... 1229.
Edie 580
Elaborate 986.
Elissa Town 581.
Elusive Candy 582
Elusive Gold..........ccccovvevirinn. 1166.
Elusive Noise........cceevreurns 583, 584.
Embracing 585
Emerald Star (GB) .......cuuvesuens 988.
Empress of Gold.........cccccceruen.n. 989.
Empress of Midway.........cce.ee 587.
Endless Sea........c.ccccoevveie. 990.
Engaging ... 991.
English Class 588
Enhancing 993.
Erica's Melody .........cccccovviiienn. 994.
Essential Rose......ccccoceeeeeernnnnns 995.
Estrange.......ccoovviviiiiiin, 996.
Exquisite Beauty.............cccceen. 997.
. Fade to BlacK ........ccoceeremrennunnes 998.
Falutin 589.
Fancy Dattt 590.
Fapindy ..o 999.
Fashion House.........ccocvervuranns 1000.
Fearless KisSS ......ccocovvviiiiiiiinnne 1002.
Fiery PUIDit ..o 591.
Fifty Foot Woman .........ccccuvusee 592.

2-i45

Name

Final Mesa ........cocvunersmsensnsenanas
Final Sense.......cocvuvermrarararanens
Finlandia
Firenze Feeling
Fire of Freedom
Fiscal POICY ..o
Five Funs
Floating Heart ..o,
Florde Oro......ccccovvvicvicciiiinn
Forest Trall
Forever Loyal ........ccccceeremrennnns
Fort Afleet......cooovvvviiiiiiii
Fortune Queen ..o
Four Sugars .......cccoeevvveininnn.
Foxbeau
Foxy Danseur..........ccccoevinenn .
Freedom Reigns (IRE) ........... 1012.
Free Fee Lady ......ccccoovvvnnn.

Free Money.......cocovursmsessnsenanas

French Fry
French Lady.......cccocooviiinnnnn.
Frolic's Appeal..............

Fund Raiser .........c.cccocoiiiiie
Fusaichiswonderful
Fuzzy Britches.........ccoocunienanas

. Galactic Siren (IRE)........ccceuue.. 603.

Galetoire.......cccceeeeeeeennes 1022, 1023.
Gaudete 1024.
Gem's Classy Lass .........cceue. 1025.
Generata
Genisa
Genuine Class........cccceveeuvennnnnn.
Geographic
Gianthalf.............

GiantLeap ..o
Giant's Princess............
Gimlet Witha Twist
Girl Warrior .......cceceeeeeeeernns
Glamour Manor.........cce....
Glorificamus (IRE) ....................
Glorious SUCCESS ......ccveeveien.
Going Day......ccccoovviiiiiiiiins
Going to Kukaro
Golden Finale..........
Golden Mystery
Goldrush Girl
GonetoUtah ......cccoveevieiennnn.
Gorgelicious ........cceueeues

Go Sister Go 616.




Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Grace Phil 617.
Grand Cru Cruzian ........cuvueees 618.
Grand Finale ................. 1037, 1038.
Great LOOK .......cccoocvoieiiicn 1039.
Greek Sister 619.
Grey SONg...cvovvviveiiceiees 620.
Groundswell.........cccceereermranncas 1040.
Guadalupe High.......ccceoveunerune 621.
Gush 622.
Gypsy Sage ..o 623.
. Hanalei Hailey .....
Handoverthecat .....
Happily Unbridled .
Happybirthdaybaby.................. 626.
Happy Choice................ 1042, 1043.
Happy NOW.........cccoviiiiiiii 627.
Harbingerofthings.........c.c....... 628.
Harbor Mist
Hard Hat ...
Harriett Lane.......cccccoceeeeeeeennae
Heavenly Ghost....
Heavenly Pride.......c.ccoereiennnnes
Hey Carmen .......ccocoovvveininnn. .
Highwaytohappiness ............... 1048.
Hold Our Destiny .........ccccoovve. 634.
Holiday Apple.......ccceesmsnreraras 1049.
Holly Days.......cccoviveiiiin 635.
Holy Place 636
Honimiere (IRE) ........cc...... 637, 638.
Hoosier Honey
Hot Hot Mama .......cccceeeverennnnnns
Hot Trip
House of Grace
Howaya Lily ......c.coooviiiiiiiie
Huge Hope.......ccovevmrmrmruraracnnns
Hula Skirt
Hummingbird Kiss
Humorous Gal........
Hung the Moon..........ccccoeuieieas
| Dazzle 645.
Imagine ......c.ovrimsnrnnenas 1054, 1055.
Inanna 1056.
Indemand ........c.ccocoeviviiiiiien, 1057.
Indian Legend .......c.ccccooveennen. 1058.
Indian Safari 646.
INdy Punch.........cccoovoiininnn. 1059.
Innocent Love.........ccceeeercnrnnae 1060.
NNy RIVET ..o 648.

2-146

Name Hip No.

Intelligent Review .........cccceuee. 1061.
Internal Affair..........ccooviiins

INthe SIPS ..o

Introducing............
Irish Exchange....
Irish Starlet ................
Isabelle's Thunder
Island HOp .....cccveercnianae
ltsadouble G Thing

. Janice Sue........ceecrrrrnen

Jaramar MisS .........cccoeveeiie.
Jersey's Soul........oocoveeiiiennnn.
Jeweliana

Julie Napp
Jungle Tale
Just Joyful

. Kanani 657.

Kara's Match Point.................... 658.
Kashami 1072.
Katana (NZ) ......c.cccoovevveieiiinnn 659.
Katy Smiles ......ccccoovvvviiini 707.
Keep Ita Secret.......c.cccoen... 1073.
Ketel Twist 660
Kimberlite 661.
Kissin Party.......c.conunne 1074, 1075.
Kissthe Diva........c..cccceeveeeian. 1076.
Kivi Khan 1077.
Kootenai..........coooeeevveiiiiiii 664.

. LacDawat.............cccooeeveeiiii 1078.

Lady Alexander ... 665.
Lady Byar........coccoooviiiiiiiiien 666.
Lady Discovery ... 1079.
Lady Hillingdon
Lady Lindy......ccccuaerenunees

Lady Marian Louise.................. 668.
Lady On Holiday ..........

Lady On the Run
Lake HUron ........cccoveviveininnn.
Lakeville ..o,
Landslide ..o,
Langsyne ......ccoovvvevieiiii
Last Nusion ..o,
Lasting Code....
Laurel Lassie (IRE) ......c.cccooevenen 675.
Left a Message............

Legendary Peace




Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Legs Lawlor......c.coeuresessnsenanas 1086.
Leh She Run ..o, 1006.
Lemons and Limes .........c.ceuuee. 677.
Lemon Splash.......c.ccccooeiinns

Leo's Pegasus
Letter of the Law
Letters in Silver
Lightning Lydia

Lil Precious ........cceoeeeeermeenanas
Linnea Cal

Lioness Lahr ......cccevrarerarcens
Lookout Raven..........cccrerennnnes
Love Ava Love .......cccuueeramsnnnnans
Lovely Isle

Love Match.........cccocoeviiiiiinnn
Love My Empire

Love Tale (GB)

Love You Loads........ccoruraesenannas
Lucky Flyer......ccoooiviiii
Lucky'stormwarning.............. 1094.
Luna Santa 685.
LUXUMIOUSIY ..o 663.
Lynda's Rage ........ccoererensennnas 1095.
Mabadi.........cocoviiiiii 686
Made to Love Her..................... 1096.
Magical Belle........ccccorrururucnns 1097.
Magical Broad............... 1098, 1099.
Magical Theater............ccccooveee. 688.
Magic Appeal .......ccoceermrnnreranas 1100.
Malibu Mudslide..........cceuusunuans 689.
Malibu Red 690
Mamselle Nanette ..................... 691.
Maracuya........c.ccooevveinieininannn. 1102.
Margate Gardens.........ccecvueueee 1103.
Marie Antoinette..........cccceeuen. 1104.
Mariel N Kathy........cccoourerurunaens 1105.
Marie's Rose........ccccoceviiiiiinae 1036.
Mari's Thunder...........cccccevrvinae. 692.
Martita Sangrita .........ccoeervereenes 693.
Master Shade (ITY).....ccerueuene 1107.
Mayfield.........ccooviiriiii 987.
Meadow Saffron ...........c.cc....... 1108.
Media ACCESS.........coceviriiiinae 1109.
Media Fire.....cccoovamarsmrrcrsnsanas 1110.
Megahertz (GB)........cceuuesusnnans 1111.
Midnight BIiSS ......cccoosrerernsesanans 694.
Midnight Visit ..o 1112.
Mighty Martha..........ccccoiinnenn 695.
Mikey Likes It......ccccoovvviiiiiiinns 696.

2-i47

Name

Miss Alondra.......cccoouerrerinrnnnns
Miss Emelina........ccooceesernveranas
Miss Emilia
Miss Ide
Mississippi Queen..........ccvues
Miss June .......ccceceeerarnnnes

Miss Nashwan (IRE)
Miss Norman..............
Miss Patsy.................
Miss Puzzle (AUS)..........c.cc.......
Miss Utada........ccoeeururerurnns
Misty Rain .....ccooovvviiiiiinn
Misty Sixes................

Mizoes Ready
Molly Jordan........

Molly Malone..........ccccovevenen.
Mona Mia........c.ccooevene.

Mon Arch Lass
Moojha .
Mortgage the House............... 1122.
Mother of Swords..........cccccuu... 708.
Mountain Buddies..................... 1123.
Mourette 709.
Ms. Short Pockets ............ 710, 711.
Mulligatawny.........cc...... 1124,1125.
My Emmy Girl...
My Girl ANdy .....occoerureesmsnnsesanas 1127.
My Golden Belle .........cccuururusene 712.
My Henrietta........ccceuu..

My Mcintosh........cceoreennnienanas

My Meggie Meg
MymissjuliaC ........cccoccoveveviiiinnnns
Mystic Mama .........ccccooveveinn.
My SUCCESS ..o,

Naughty Lady ..................

Naval Academy
Navy Chapel........ccceorvermrurreraras
Nest Egg
Nick's HONOY ........ccccovviiiine

No Foul Play............cccc.....
Noon Time Shower
Not Affiliated.....................
Nothinglikegold
Nowadays.......c.cceururueenns

Nut N Better........cccoooveeeieinn.



Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
. Oaks Lily oo 1144.
Obsequious.......cccceeeenens 1145, 1146.
Oil Empress ........ 1147,1148.
One Fast Frog ......c.cuoummmnenenens 717.
Only If Split.....ceeiiiiiiiiiins 1149.
Onthe Map......ccocoovvvviiinccin, 719.
OntheMenu........cccocoeviveiinn 1150.
On the Same Page.........ccouvune 720.
Opus forHer ..o, 721.
Orchid's Silver .................. 722,723.
(0T 11 VA (11 =) T — 724,
Our Gal El ......cooeeeerreeceennns 1151.
Our Golden Song ......ccccceevvnnae. 662.
Our Rockin Ruby........ccceveueee 1152.
Overprepared.........coouvesmresessnaes 725.
Overrated..........c.oocovvveieiecn. 726.
. Partyinslowmotion................. 1153.
Passing Shot........c.cccoeumnmnmnnsanans 727.
Passion Overflow ..........cecvuvuane 728.
Pastel Gal..........ccccooveiiiiiiiis 1154,
Past Midnight........cccocvorrrennns 1155.
Patricias Prospect.........ccc..... 1156,
1157.
Patriotic Viva ... 1158.
Patsy Boyne (IRE) .......ccceurues 1159.
Paviova 1160.
Pennant Champion .................. 1161.
Peppy Rafaela.......................... 1162.
Persistent Penny..........cccoceunuee 730.
Pink Diamond
Pious Ashley.......
Pirate Queen .......cccooeeerevrieranas
Pitbullette ...
Pleasant Angel....
Plenty O'Toole
Plum .
PlusOne ..o
Poetic Kid
Por Que Te Sueno........ccuusesuens 738.
Possibly aTen.........
Praire Cougar ......
Prayer Bell.......
Pretty Elusive..
Pretty Syrie..........
Prevention ... .
Princesa de Papi .......... 1170, 1171.
Promise Me More.........ccceerunn. 743.
Proud Dame ........cccccocoiie 1172.
P.S U Grad ..., 831.

2-i48

Name

Pure Smiles......ccceerveereerranrnnns
Pure Value...........

Purrfect Ride
Puxa Saco

. Quality Rose.......ccoverrermraesnsannes

Queen Congie .
Queen Majesty ........cccccevevvean. 1175.
Queen Negwer .........cuueesescarans 748.
Queen's Triomphe .................... 1176.
Queen's Wood.........c.ccooerveennn. 749.
Que Piensa Cat (ARG)............. 1177.
QUICK FlIp o, 750.

. Randie'sLegend ..........cccceve.

Ravionetta.................
R Betty Graybull .....
Ready and Good.....
Ready Player One
Readyto Talk .......cccocovvviiiiiinnns
Real Clever TricK .......ccoevrrenennes
Real Fancy Runner....
Red Moon Girl .....cccceveerecererannns
Reliquary
Rendezvous Point ....................
Repeat .........ccooveviiiiiiii
Retraceable...................
Revealing Moment ..........ccceuuee.
Right Decision .........ccecvsnveranas

Rite Moment........c.ccccoevvevenennn.
Riverboat Queen ............c...........
RLady JOY....cccooovviiiiieiiiie .
Romantica Mia (ARG)............ 1187.
Romantic Cuvee
Romantic Frolic

Roughing
Royal Parisian (GB)
RubanBleu..........cc.c........
Runaway in Love...........cccoo...
Running Creek
Russian Gold............
Rutherford Rd

. Saint AUdreY ..o 1196.
Sallyport 1197.
Salvar 765.
Samiam 766.
Saravati 767.
Sashay AWay ..........cccceeevvinenn. 758.



Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Sassifaction..........cooceesernsesanne 1198.
Satulagi...ooooeveiii 768.
Saturday Nthe Park .................. 769.
Save My Place.........ccovveviiinn. 770.
SawWiest ... 1199.
Scarlet Starlet ............... 1200, 1201.
SCOOP ..ottt 1202.
Scorecard 771.
SCreeNiNg...cvoveeveiieieeca 1265.
Seaside Escape............ 1203, 1204.
Secret Asset.......cvrinrmrnsnnnnnns 1205.
Secret Kinu.ooveeccccceec 772.
See Rock City ..o 718.
Sermonettes Hope ................... 1206.
Shadow Giant................ 1207, 1208.
Sharp ACt.....ccvviiiiicei 1209.
Shatoosh ..o, 773.
Shehadmefromhello......... 774,775.
She's Behaving.........ccocoeviees 1210.
She's Justa Friend...................... 776.
She Sparxz ... 1211.
She's PiCky ..o 1212.
Shezmyten ... 777.
Shoes to Match..........ccocevveinnn. 778.
Shop for Gold .
Shortbread Scotty ........cceuuee. 1214.
Silk Road 1215.
Silks and Tassels.........ccoceueusne 1216.
Singlet

Sistas Stroll

Sister Diane

Sister Kate......... .
SKating......overeesersesmsanaens 1219, 1220.
Sky Bird 1221.
Sky High Bertie......c.cocunnveranns
Sky Walk

Slant of Light......c.cccooeveierennnene
Sloane Square.....

Smart Catomine..........ccccoovevnn.
Smart Stride ......coocoevevieeiein
SmartWoman............ccccceevenennn.
Snakeinthegrass

Sociable....

Softly Lite.ooiiceee

So Long Sonoma.........ccceeene

S0l0 SUMVIVOT ..o, .
Somethingabouther ................. 789.
SoNOMa SONG ... 602.
SONOMOUS ... 1227.
Soonerette........cecvrrerrerinnns 790, 791.

2-149

. Taboo

Name Hip No.
Soul Search........cccorreenmsnsnsanas 792.
Spirit 1230.
Spring Meadow............... 992, 1231.
Spring Street.....o.ooivcvi 793.
Sqillo (IRE) e 794,
Stand N Be Counted........ 795, 796.
Starspangledbertie

Stellar Atmosphere.....................
Stellaris
Stickler
Stillistillmovin ..o
St. Malo's Gate....
StolenHeart ..o
Stop the Lights
Stormhill ..o
Storm Strip
Stormy B ..o
Stormy BliSS ....cvvviiviicici
Stormy Caress.........ccooeeveian.
StreetMate.......cocoovvviiiiinns
Street Trick
Striking Example.........cccceuueee.
Striking Tomisue...............
Strut the Canary.........ccccoeevnne
Styleofthe Year..........cccccoce.
Style Show
Sugar Boss.......ccveerennrssnsnnns
Sultry Sal .
Summer Moon (FR).......ccouvuraas 807.
Summertime Friend ................. 808.
Summer Wildfire.........ccoeueeunee. 1243.
Sunny Desert 809.
Sure Route (GB) .......cceeuevurveraas 810.
Sweet Acclaim (IRE)........cccocuees 811.
Sweet ASSay ......ccccceveviiiiiin.
Sweet Red Cat.........
Sweet Symphony
Sweet Tess
Sydney's Kiss .....oooovviiviiiin,
SylviaT

Tacita
Tacu Tacu Girl
Take a Memo.....cccceeereeenes
Take D' Tour
Tapitbythesea
Tapit's ROSe....ccocvereerrcrrmrnnanas
Taptam




Index to Mares and First Dams

Name Hip No.
Taste the Passion...........ccceu..... 822.
Tee Game......cceeeererrnrrnens 1252, 1253.
Tempestra ..o, 823.
Termite.....ocooiiiii 824.
Tessie Flip oo, 1254,
Thanksforthelemons................... 825.
That Voodoo Youdo.................. 1255.
The Calypso Myth .........c..c.c...... 826.
The Magic Stone........cccceeevenes 1256.
Theodora 827.
This Cat Can Dance................. 1258.
Ticker Tape (GB) ..o 586.
Time to ENjoy ..o 828.
Tizmagical ......cccuveererermsnrsesanas 1259.
Tizthe Mambo..........cccoovvieinne 829.
Torre Di Pisa.......cccccuuu... 1261, 1262.
Towanda..........cccoeveviviiiiicin, 830.
Trac NJdam......ocoovvviiiiiiiinn, 1263.
Traffic Sister..........cccocoeviieiiin. 832.
Trendsetting ..o, 1264.
Tri Delt Girl cooeviiiiieiec 1266.
Trillion Wing 833
Truly Marie 834.
TrUSteN ..o 835.
Trusty Lady......ccoooiviiiiiin, 836.
Turtle River........cccooveuee. 1267, 1268.
TuTularue ...ccoooovvveiviiiie 837
Tweak ..o 838

. Unbridled Appeal...........cccoveee.
Une Cherise
Unforgiving
Untiltherewasyou
Upbeat Mood........cccccurnieransenanaes

. Valala 843.
Vapour Musing (GB) ................ 1270.
Venetian Causeway.................. 1271.
Verbalize 1272.
Veronique ........cocoveeoviiiieici, 844.
Very 845.
Victorianna........ccceeeeeruen. 846, 847.
Victoriavanquisher ..........c...... 1273.
Violet Hour 848.
Visit Copenhagen..........ccouvuruses 849.

2-i50

Name Hip No.

Volver (IRE)......ccocouureesmransesannes 1274.
VOWEL ... 850.
VUEMONE ... 851.

W. Wallstreetmadness........cccceuu.ee 852.

Waltzing Around (IRE)................ 930.
War Drum........ccoooveeiiiiiece
War Flower
Water of Life.......ccccoeeveevieicn
Waverly Place..........coeresenannes
Wednesday
Weekendwithyou
Well Heeled Lady
Western Rose.......ccceunuee

Wildcat Heiress ..o
Wildcat SKier..........cccocveiecie
Wind Caper...........
Win for Kitten ...
Winter BooK .......cccceeueeen.
Winter Wonderland.................
Wiscasset .......ccceeverrernene
Witch Craft ............

Witch Princess
Witty Gal......ooooooveviiciceee, .
Woman of the World................. 867.
Woollahra...........cccccooviiiiii 868.
WoOrshipper .........ccocvvvviiiinien, 869.
W W Polly 1285.
Wynning Is Sweet..................... 1286.

Yes It's Jackie...

You Go West Girl

. Zayanna 871.
Zealous Cat ......ccooceeeiviiiii 1068.
Zealous Gold .........ccoovveieiii 872.
Zenderella......c..coocooiiiiiiiiie, 873.
Zenzara 1289.




Index to Covering Stallions

Covering Stallion Hip No.
A. Afleet Alex
Circleofinfluence.................... 947.
Dixie Dreamer...........cccoooo.... 974.
Sassifaction...........c.ccoo.. 1198.
Animal Kingdom
Elissa Town ......ccccocvviiin. 581.
Golden Mystery........ccccco...... 613.
LinneaCal.......cccooiiiininn, 679.
Wallstreetmadness................ 852.
Berry Knoll ... 910.
Final Sense...........cccceeevnne 1004.
Huge Hope........cccovovvnn 1051.
St. Malo's Gate..................... 1234.
Untiltherewasyou................. 1269.
As Rulers Go......coovevenna. 1308.
Arch
Mourette........c.ccoeveiiiiiiiinn, 709.
Awesome Again
R Betty Graybull .................... 752.
Somethingabouther .............. 789.
Storm Strp e 802.
Tapitbythesea .........c.cccoeve 819.
My Emmy Girl ..o 1126.
B. Bernardini
Pirate Queen ...........c.c.cc...... 1164.
Yes It's Jackie.........cccooee... 1287.
Blame
Dream Softly .......ccccooeviinnnn. 570.
One Fast Frog..........ccoccovnns 717.
Street TricK ..., 803.
Summer Moon (FR)............... 807.
Sunny Desert........oooeinnns 809.
Delaplane Darlin.................... 967.
Janice Sue..........ccoceeinnn, 1066.
Lil Precious ........c.cccocooiie 1090.
Royal Parisian (GB)............. 1191.
Shortbread Scotty ............... 1214.
African Sunrise..................... 1291.
AlpacaFina ... 1299.
Bodemeister
Clearinthe West ................... 532.
Cozinneta......c..ccoveeveiiinnn. 543.
Elusive Candy ............c.cco..... 582.
English Class..........cccooeviies 588.
Julie Napp ..o 653.
LadyOnthe Run................... 670.
Por Que Te Sueno................ 738.
Praire Cougar ........c...cccccv... 7309.
Real Fancy Runner................ 756.

2-i51

Covering Stallion Hip No.
Une Cherise..........ccccoveve.n. 840.
Valala .....c.oocoeveeiiiici 843.
Catlanta........ccooeoveiiie 932.
Cause She's Crafty ............... 933.
GeNiSa ....ccoovevveciiiee 1027.
Giant's Princess .................. 1031.
Lady Lindy.....cccoooiiiiie 1080.
NODIlItY .o 1138.
Partyinslowmotion ............... 1153.
Weekendwithyou................. 1276.

C. Candy Ride (ARG)
Cash for Clunkers ................. 516.
Fifty Foot Woman................... 592.
Kara's Match Point................. 658.
Sweet TeSS......oovvveeiciiine 814.
Androeah........cc.cccccvevennn. 1303.

Can the Man
Pleasant Angel ...........c.......... 733.

City Zip
Style Show ..o 806.
Aviva's Pride...........ccccooee. 899.
Roughing.....c.cocooveiiiiiiin 1190.
AUSPICIOUS ..o 1310.

Congrats
Grand Cru Cruzian................ 618.
Empress of Gold ................... 989.
Victoriavanquisher .............. 1273.

Creative Cause
Love Tale (GB).......c.cccocuev... 683.

Cross Traffic
Cayllano.......ccccevveeieiiii, 521.
Lioness Lahr.............cc......... 1091.

Curlin
Distorted Point..........c..ccoo...... 558.
Jungle Tale.......coooooviiinnn, 654.
Real Clever TricK .........c......... 755.
Sweet Symphony .................. 813.
Taste the Passion .................. 822.
ZaYanNa.....ccooviiiiiiiieas 871.
AlMoNS00N.......c.ccovevviieinennnn 882.
Harriett Lane....................... 1045.
Nest Egg...cooviviiiiiiiie 1136.
Retraceable....................... 1183.
Sallyport.....covvieeiii, 1197.
Sister Diane ..........ccccveeveen. 1217.
Tacita.....c..ccoeveeiiiiiie 1248.

D. Declaration of War

Bella Medaglia ...................... 501.



Index to Covering Stallions

Covering Stallion Hip No.
Changethechannel ............... 524.
Fire of Freedom ............c........ 594.
Five Funs ..o 595.
Shehadmefromhello.............. 775.
Intelligent Review ................ 1061.
Mariel N Kathy .........c.cc........ 1105.
My MclIntosh.........ccccoeee 1130.
Patricias Prospect................ 1156.
Reliquary .......cccccoovvviininnn. 1181.
The Magic Stone................. 1256.
Waverly Place...................... 1275.

Discreet Cat
Nowadays ........cccccevriinnae 1143.
Past Midnight ...............c...... 1155.

. Elusive Quality
Casting Director ............